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Permit Number: HUPP-2010-014

B “"‘SOUTHERN“TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT ~ =~~~

COUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

HISTORIC USE PRODUCTION PERMIT

THIS CERTIFIES THAT: Levi Water Supply Corporation
2757 Rosenthal Pkwy
Lorena, Texas 76655
Phone: 254-857-3050

(the “Permittee™), has applied for an Historic Use Production Permit to withdraw and
place to beneficial use groundwater from within the District, and that the Board of
Directors of the Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (“District”) has
APPROVED the application as follows:

1 Permit Category
This permit is a Historic Use Production Permit.
2 Permit Term
The term of this permit is perpetual.
3  Groundwater Source
The source of groundwater is the Trinity Aquifer.
"4 ° Annual Groundwater Withdrawal Amounts

Permittee may withdraw groundwater from the Trinity Aquifer for beneficial,
nonwasteful use in a manner not to exceed the following volume: 267.343 acre-feet per
calendar year. This groundwater withdrawal amount has been calculated pursuant to
Section 5.211 of the District’s rules. It may be subject to proportional adjustment
pursuant to Chapter 5, Subchapter B of the District’s rules, as may be amended.

S5 Purpose of Use
Permittee may use Trinity Aquifer groundwater only for municipal purposes.
6 Well Name(s), Location(s), and Maximum Rate of Withdrawal

Groundwater may only be withdrawn from the aquifer from a well(s) located at each of
the location(s) and with a maximum rate of withdrawal(s) (flow rate) as follows:

Name Location (latitude/longitude) Maximum Flow Rate
Plant # 1 N31D 23M 19S5 / W97D 06M 51S 405
Plant # 2 N31D 23M 33S / W97D 09M 44S 190
Plant # 3 N31D 23M 21S / W97D 10M 24S 176
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Permit Number: HUPP-2010-014
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COUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

Measurement of Amount of Groundwater Withdrawn

Permittee may only withdraw groundwater from a well that has an operating flow meter
that meets the requirements of Chapter 8 of the District’s rules.

Place of Use

Permittee may beneficially use Aquifer groundwater only within the Permittee’s
wholesale or retail water service area identified in the Certificate of Convenience and
Necessity 10018, filed with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. Except as
provided by 5.401(b) of the District’s rules, as may be amended, if the place of use is not
within the District’s boundaries, Permittee must obtain a groundwater exportation permit
from the District prior to the withdrawal of groundwater under the permit.

Well Construction, Operation, Maintenance, Closure

The well(s) identified in this permit shall be installed, equipped, operated, maintained,
plugged, capped, or closed, as may be appropriate in accordance with the District’s rules
and all other applicable federal, state, and local laws, including by submitting a copy of a
state plugging report to the District within 60 days after capping or plugging any well.

Water Conservation

Withdrawals of groundwater are required to be efficiently withdrawn and used in
compliance with the District’s rules and the District’s water conservation plan, as may be
amended, and Permittee’s plan as approved by the District, as may be applicable.

Conveyance to Place of Use

Water authorized by this permit to be produced must be conveyed to the place of use in a
manner to prevent evaporation, channel loss by percolation, or waste. Water conveyed
greater than a distance of one-half mile from the wellhead where produced must be
conveyed through a pipeline.

Meters; Alternative Measuring Method

Permittee shall install, operate and maintain the meter or alternative measuring method
on the well(s) identified in this permit in compliance with the District’s rules and the
manufacturer’s instructions.

Reports

Permittee shall timely file all applicable reports with the District on forms prescribed by
the District as required by the District’s rules, as may be amended, and other applicable
law.

Fees

Permittee shall timely pay and remain current on the payment of all applicable fees to the
District.
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Permit Number: HUPP-2010-014
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COUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

Interruption, Suspension, or Other Limitations Due to Drought

Permittee shall reduce water supply and consumption during times of drought in
accordance with the District’s rules and the District’s management plan and Permittee’s
plan approved by the District, as applicable.

Groundwater Management Plan

Permittee shall withdraw and use groundwater only in accordance with the District’s
approved groundwater management plan, as may be amended.

Water Quality

Permittee shall use diligence to protect the water quality of groundwater in the District
and shall comply with the District’s water quality rules and take no action that pollutes or
contributes to the pollution of groundwater in the District.

Transfers and Amendments

Permittee may transfer or amend this permit only in compliance with the District’s rules.

Permit Review, Renewal or Extension Conditions

Permittee is subject to any review, renewal or extension conditions stated in the permit or
the District’s rules.

Change of Name, Address or Telephone Number

Permittee shall provide written notice to the District of any change of ownership, name of
Permittee or the authorized representative, well operator, mailing address or telephone
number within 30 days of such change.

Inspections by District

Any authorized officer, employee, agent or representative of the District shall have the
right at all reasonable times to enter upon lands upon which a well may be located within
the boundaries of the District, including the well(s) identified in Paragraph 6 of this
permit, for the purpose of inspecting or testing such wells, meters, pumps and the power
units of a well or wells, collecting water samples, and making any other reasonable and
necessary inspections and tests that may be required or necessary for the formulation or
the enforcement of the permits, rules or orders of the District. Permittee has a duty to
ensure that the well site is accessible to District representatives for inspection and to
cooperate fully in any reasonable inspection of the well(s) and well site by District
representatives.

22 Additional Conditions

This permit is issued subject to the requirements of: (1) Chapter 8821, Texas Special
District Local Laws Code; (2) Chapter 36, Texas Water Code, as may be amended; and
(3) the District’s Rules, as may be amended.
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SOUTHERN-FRINITY. GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION-DISTRICE - -
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

Enforcement
The District retains the right to take any and all enforcement actions within its legal
authority to enforce compliance with the terms and conditions of this permit.

Continuing Jurisdiction of District
This permit is issued subject to the continuing jurisdiction of and supervision by the

District, and may be amended from time to time consistent with applicable law, including

if the District learns that any of the information set forth in this permit is incorrect on the
date issued.

Permit Recordation

Within 30 days of the date of issuance of this approved permit from the District,
Permittee shall record this permit with the County Clerk of every county in which the

well(s) or place of use are located and provide a copy of the recorded permit to the
District.

References to Law

Any reference in this permit to a statute, rule, or other law of any kind, that exists on the
date of issuance of the permit includes all subsequent amendments and additions thereto.

Other Matters Denied

All other matters requested in Permittee’s application that are not specifically granted by
this permit are denied.
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Permit Number: HUPP-2010-014

— SOUTHERN-TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT -

COUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED, EXECUTED THIS 6™ day of October, 2010, by the Board of
Directors of the Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District.

b, 1o/

Rodney Kroll,
President, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

cretary, Board of Directors

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN )

ON BEHALF OF THE DISTRICT, THIS PERMIT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED before me
on October 6, 2010, by Rodney Kroll, President, Board of Directors, Southern Trinity
Groundwater Conservation District, a groundwater conservation district created pursuant to

Article X VI, Section 59, Texas Constitution.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

I TRICIALAW
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: ‘ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

February 4, 2012 "

Tricia Law, General Manager

Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District
P. O. Box 2205

420 North 6th Street

Waco, Texas 76703
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Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District
P. O. Box 2205
Waco, Texas 76703
254 759-5610

October 18, 2010

Frances Braswell
County Clerk

Falls County, Texas
P. O. Box 458
Marlin, Texas 76661

Dear Ms. Braswell,

Enclosed you will find a Historic Use Production Permits for City of Bruceville-

Eddy and Ievi Water Supply Corporation;

Please file the two Permits. I have also enclosed a copy of a previously filed
Historic Use Production Permit for your review.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 254 759-5610.

Sincerely,

SSper
Tricia K. Law
General Manager

Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District



Southern Trinity GCD

From: Southern Trinity GCD [southerntrinitygcd@att.net]
Sent: Tuesday, August 10, 2010 9:31 AM
To: Al Blair
Subject: LeviWSC
i
Levi WSC amended
Part A 081010...

Attached is an amended copy of Part A for Levi WSC
Tricia
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AFFIDAVIT
THE STATE OF TEXAS $
§
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN 3

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

P'U A AL.Q %’\Q&J}_{A\) , who being duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says:
“ \Q D i'j A 1 Q .
My name is . Iam over 18 years of age, competent to make this

affidavit, and am familiar with the facts herein stated and believe them to be true.

I have complied with the requirements of the Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation
District’s Rules to provide notification by first class mail to landowners, well owners and well
operators within one half-mile of the well or wells for which I or the entity I represent seek(s) a
Historic Use Production Permit. Such notification was made not less than 10 days before the

public hearing scheduled to consider the application for a Historic Use Production Permit

HUPP-2010-014.”
T il Wl

Affiant

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this Q | day ofwm.

P O SN

\W;\’E\Mu };me JANET L. SHEFFIELD
6” UvU - z Notary Public

State of Texas
My Comir. Exp. 7-9-2014

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
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SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

HISTORIC USE PRODUCTION PERMIT

THIS CERTIFIES THAT: Levi Water Supply Corporation
2757 Rosenthal Pkwy
Lorena, Texas 76655
Phone: 254-857-3050

(the “Permittee”), has applied for an Historic Use Production Permit to withdraw and
place to beneficial use groundwater from within the District, and that the Board of
Directors of the Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (“District™) has
APPROVED the application as follows:

1 Permit Category

This permit is a Historic Use Production Permit.
2 Permit Term

The term of this permit is perpetual.

3  Groundwater Source

The source of groundwater is the Trinity Aquifer.

4  Annual Groundwater Withdrawal Amounts
Permittee may withdraw groundwater from the Trinity Aquifer for beneficial,
nonwasteful use in a manner not to exceed the following volume: 267.343 acre-feet per
calendar year. This groundwater withdrawal amount has been calculated pursuant to

Section 5.211 of the District’s rules. It may be subject to proportional adjustment
pursuant to Chapter 5, Subchapter B of the District’s rules, as may be amended.

S Purpose of Use
Permittee may use Trinity Aquifer groundwater only for municipal purposes.
6 Well Name(s), Location(s), and Maximum Rate of Withdrawal

Groundwater may only be withdrawn from the aquifer from a well(s) located at each of
the location(s) and with a maximum rate of withdrawal(s) (flow rate) as follows:

Name Location (latitude/longitude) Maximum Flow Rate
Plant # 1 N31D 23M 19S / W97D 06M 518 405
Plant # 2 N31D 23M 33S / W97D 09M 448 190
Plant # 3 N31D 23M 21S / W97D 10M 24S 176
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Permit Number: HUPP-2010-014

SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CON SERVATION DISTRICT
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

Measurement of Amount of Groundwater Withdrawn

Permittee may only withdraw groundwater from a well that has an operating flow meter
that meets the requirements of Chapter 8 of the District’s rules.

Place of Use

Permittee may beneficially use Aquifer groundwater only within the Permittee’s
wholesale or retail water service area identified in the Certificate of Convenience and
Necessity 10018, filed with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. Except as
provided by 5.401(b) of the District’s rules, as may be amended, if the place of use is not
within the District’s boundaries, Permittee must obtain a groundwater exportation permit
from the District prior to the withdrawal of groundwater under the permit.

Well Construction, Operation, Maintenance, Closure
The well(s) identified in this permit shall be installed, equipped, operated, maintained,
plugged, capped, or closed, as may be appropriate in accordance with the District’s rules

and all other applicable federal, state, and local laws, including by submitting a copy of a
state plugging report to the District within 60 days after capping or plugging any well.

Water Conservation
Withdrawals of groundwater are required to be efficiently withdrawn and used in

compliance with the District’s rules and the District’s water conservation plan, as may be
amended, and Permittee’s plan as approved by the District, as may be applicable.

Conveyance to Place of Use

Water authorized by this permit to be produced must be conveyed to the place of use in a
manner to prevent evaporation, channel loss by percolation, or waste. Water conveyed

greater than a distance of one-half mile from the wellhead where produced must be
conveyed through a pipeline.

Meters; Alternative Measuring Method

Permittee shall install, operate and maintain the meter or alternative measuring method
on the well(s) identified in this permit in compliance with the District’s rules and the
manufacturer’s instructions.

Reports

Permittee shall timely file all applicable reports with the District on forms prescribed by

the District as required by the District’s rules, as may be amended, and other applicable
law.

Fees

Permittee shall timely pay and remain current on the payment of all applicable fees to the
District.

Page 2



Permit Number: HUPP-2010-014

SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

15 Interruption, Suspension, or Other Limitations Due to Drought

Permittee shall reduce water supply and consumption during times of drought in
accordance with the District’s rules and the District’s management plan and Permittee’s
plan approved by the District, as applicable.

16 Groundwater Management Plan

Permittee shall withdraw and use groundwater only in accordance with the District’s
approved groundwater management plan, as may be amended.

17 Water Quality

Permittee shall use diligence to protect the water quality of groundwater in the District
and shall comply with the District’s water quality rules and take no action that pollutes or
contributes to the pollution of groundwater in the District.

18 Transfers and Amendments

Permittee may transfer or amend this permit only in compliance with the District’s rules.

19 Permit Review, Renewal or Extension Conditions

Permittee is subject to any review, renewal or extension conditions stated in the permit or
the District’s rules.

20 Change of Name, Address or Telephone Number

Permittee shall provide written notice to the District of any change of ownership, name of
Permittee or the authorized representative, well operator, mailing address or telephone
number within 30 days of such change.

21 Inspections by District

Any authorized officer, employee, agent or representative of the District shall have the
right at all reasonable times to enter upon lands upon which a well may be located within
the boundaries of the District, including the well(s) identified in Paragraph 6 of this
permit, for the purpose of inspecting or testing such wells, meters, pumps and the power
units of a well or wells, collecting water samples, and making any other reasonable and
necessary inspections and tests that may be required or necessary for the formulation or
the enforcement of the permits, rules or orders of the District. Permittee has a duty to
ensure that the well site is accessible to District representatives for inspection and to

cooperate fully in any reasonable inspection of the well(s) and well site by District
representatives.

22 Additional Conditions

This permit is issued subject to the requirements of: (1) Chapter 8821, Texas Special
District Local Laws Code; (2) Chapter 36, Texas Water Code, as may be amended; and
(3) the District’s Rules, as may be amended.
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Permit Number: HUPP-2010-014

SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

Enforcement

The District retains the right to take any and all enforcement actions within its legal
authority to enforce compliance with the terms and conditions of this permit.

Continuing Jurisdiction of District
This permit is issued subject to the continuing jurisdiction of and supervision by the

District, and may be amended from time to time consistent with applicable law, including

if the District learns that any of the information set forth in this permit is incorrect on the
date issued. ‘

Permit Recordation
Within 30 days of the date of issuance of this approved permit from the District,

Permittee shall record this permit with the County Clerk of every county in which the

well(s) or place of use are located and provide a copy of the recorded permit to the
District.

References to Law

Any reference in this permit to a statute, rule, or other law of any kind, that exists on the
date of issuance of the permit includes all subsequent amendments and additions thereto.

Other Matters Denied

All other matters requested in Permittee’s application that are not specifically granted by
this permit are denied.
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Permit Number: HUPP-2010-014

SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CON SERVATION DISTRICT
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED, EXECUTED THIS 6™ day of October, 2010, by the Board of
Directors of the Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District.

Q@&{MM/

Rodney Kiroll,
President, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

etary, Board of Directors

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN )

ON BEHALF OF THE DISTRICT, THIS PERMIT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED before me
on October 6, 2010, by Rodney Kroll, President, Board of Directors, Southern Trinity
Groundwater Conservation District, a groundwater conservation district created pursuant to
Article X VI, Section 59, Texas Constitution.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

e, TRICIALAW
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: g % 1/ COMMIESION EYPIRES

February 4, 2012

Tricia Law, General Manager .

Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District
P. O. Box 2205

420 North 6th Street

Waco, Texas 76703
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Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District
P. O. Box 2205
Waco, Texas 76703
Phone 254 759-5610 Fax 254 754-9480 e-mail southerntrinityged@att.net

Notice of Administrative Completeness for
For Historic Use Production Permit (HUPP) Application, Technical Summary, and
General Manager’s Proposed Action on Historic Use Production Permit Application

September 20, 2010

Levi Water Supply Corporation
2757 Rosenthal Pkwy

Lorena, Texas, 76655

RE: Application No. HUPP-2010-014

Please be advised that the Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (the “District’)
received your Historic Use Production Permit Application. Pursuant to §9.207 of the District’s
Rules, the District’s General Manager has reviewed your application and has determined that the
application is administratively complete. The General Manager has conducted a technical
review of the application and will recommend to the District’s Board of Directors that it consider
issuing the Historical Use Production Permit for an annual production of groundwater not to
exceed 267.3430 acre-feet. Attached to this letter is a copy of the Technical Summary, the
proposed draft permit, and notice of the permit hearing date and location.

Also attached to this letter is a list of names, if any were found by the District, of well owners
that may own a well or wells in the Trinity Aquifer that are located within Y2 mile radius of the
well or wells that you listed in your HUPP application. This list may not be complete, but Rule
§9.219(e) requires that you provide by first class mail a copy of the hearing notice to any owner
of a well within 'z mile radius of the well or wells that you listed in your HUPP application. The
notice(s) must be mailed at least 10 days prior to your hearing date. You are also required to
provide to the District, prior to your hearing date, a copy of the attached affidavit regarding your
requirement to provide notification by first class mail to landowners, well owners and well
operators within one half-mile of the well or wells owned by Levi Water Supply Corporation.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please call me at (254) 759-5610. Please keep
this letter as a permanent record for your file.

@iiiy:

Tricia K. Law, General Manager
Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District

Attachments: 1) Technical Summary
2) Affidavit
3) Draft of Proposed Historic Use Production Permit
4) Notice of Hearing



Technical Review Summary

Well Owner: Levi Water Supply Corporation,
2757 Rosenthal Pkwy,
Lorena, Texas, 76655

Application Summary For HUPP-2010-014:

Aquifer: Trinity

Annual production of groundwater not to exceed: 267.343 acre-feet
Year of Maximum Historic Use: 2008

Hearing Group: 3

Location of Each Point of Withdrawal:

Latitude/Longitude (NAD83):

N31D 23M 19S / W97D 06M 518
N31D 23M 33S / W97D 09M 445
N31D 23M 21S / W97D 10M 24S

Reasons and Technical Basis for Recommended Action
The applicant submitted documentation other information that, in the opinion of the General

Manager, reasonably showed evidence of Historical Use Production from the Trinity Aquifer of
267.3430 acre-feet during the calendar year of 2008.

Proposed Purpose of Use

All groundwater produced under the proposed permit is restricted to Municipal Use within the
Applicant’s Water Service Area as defined by the Applicant’s Certificate of Convenience and
Necessity 10018 issued by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality.

General Manager May Modify Recommendations or Request Additional Information

The General Manager of the District may at anytime modify her recommendations to the Board

of Directors regarding the proposed permit or this technical summary or request additional
information from the applicant.

Request for Contested Case Hearing

HUPP applicants or affected persons may file a written request for a contested case hearing on
the proposed HUPPs with the District by no later than at 9:00 a.m. five days prior to the hearing
date. If no timely requests for contested case hearing are filed, the applications will be presented
to the District on the date of the hearing for final action.



AFFIDAVIT

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

, who being duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says:

“My name is . I am over 18 years of age, competent to make this

affidavit, and am familiar with the facts herein stated and believe them to be true.

I have complied with the requirements of the Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation
District’s Rules to provide notification by first class mail to landowners, well owners and well
operators within one half-mile of the well or wells for which I or the entity I represent seek(s) a
Historic Use Production Permit. Such notification was made not less than 10 days before the

public hearing scheduled to consider the application for a Historic Use Production Permit
HUPP-2010-014.”

Affiant

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this day of , 2010.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas



HISTORIC USE PRODUCTION PERMIT

THIS CERTIFIES THAT: Levi Water Supply Corporation
2757 Rosenthal Pkwy
Lorena, Texas 76655
Phone: 254-857-3050

(the “Permittee”), has applied for an Historic Use Production Permit to withdraw and place to
beneficial use groundwater from within the District, and that the Board of Directors of the
Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (“District”) has APPROVED the
application as follows:

Permit Category -

This permit is a Historic Use Production Permit.

Permit Term
The term of this permit is perpetual.

Groundwater Source
The source of groundwater is the Trinity Aquifer.

Annual Groundwater Withdrawal Amounts

Permittee may withdraw groundwater from the Trinity Aquifer for beneficial, nonwasteful use in
a manner not to exceed the following volume: 267.3430 acre-feet per calendar year. This
groundwater withdrawal amount has been calculated pursuant to Section 5.211 of the District’s

rules. It may be subject to proportional adjustment pursuant to Chapter 5, Subchapter B of the
District’s rules, as may be amended.

Purpose of Use
Permittee may use Trinity Aquifer groundwater only for municipal purposes.

Well Name(s), Location(s), and Maximum Rate of Withdrawal

Groundwater may only be withdrawn from the aquifer from a well(s) located at each of the
location(s) and with a maximum rate of withdrawal(s) (flow rate) as follows:

Name Location (latitude/longitude) Maximum Flow Rate
Plant # 1 N31D 23M 19S5 / W97D 06M 518 405
Plant # 2 N31D 23M 33S / W97D 09M 44S 190
Plant # 3 N31D 23M 21S / W97D 10M 24S 176

Measurement of Amount of Groundwater Withdrawn

Permittee may only withdraw groundwater from a well that has an operating flow meter that
meets the requirements of Chapter 8 of the District’s rules.

Place of Use

Permittee may beneficially use Aquifer groundwater only within the Permittee’s wholesale or
retail water service area identified in the Certificate of Convenience and Necessity 10018, filed
with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. Except as provided by 5.401(b) of the
District’s rules, as may be amended, if the place of use is not within the District’s boundaries,

Permittee must obtain a groundwater exportation permit from the District prior to the withdrawal
of groundwater under the permit.



Well Construction, Operation, Maintenance, Closure

The well(s) identified in this permit shall be installed, equipped, operated, maintained, plugged,
capped, or closed, as may be appropriate in accordance with the District’s rules and all other
applicable federal, state, and local laws, including by submitting a copy of a state plugging report
to the District within 60 days after capping or plugging any well.

Water Conservation

Withdrawals of groundwater are required to be efficiently withdrawn and used in compliance
with the District’s rules and the District’s water conservation plan, as may be amended, and
Permittee’s plan as approved by the District, as may be applicable.

Conveyance to Place of Use

Water authorized by this permit to be produced must be conveyed to the place of use in a manner
to prevent evaporation, channel loss by percolation, or waste. Water conveyed greater than a
distance of one-half mile from the wellhead where produced must be conveyed through a
pipeline.

Meters; Alternative Measuring Method

Permittee shall install, operate and maintain the meter or alternative measuring method on the

well(s) identified in this permit in compliance with the District’s rules and the manufacturer’s
instructions.

Reports

Permittee shall timely file all applicable reports with the District on forms prescribed by the
District as required by the District’s rules, as may be amended, and other applicable law.

Fees

Permittee shall timely pay and remain current on the payment of all applicable fees to the
District.

Interruption, Suspension, or Other Limitations Due to Drought

Permittee shall reduce water supply and consumption during times of drought in accordance with
the District’s rules and the District’s management plan and Permittee’s plan approved by the
District, as applicable.

Groundwater Management Plan

Permittee shall withdraw and use groundwater only in accordance with the District’s approved
groundwater management plan, as may be amended.

Water Quality

Permittee shall use diligence to protect the water quality of groundwater in the District and shall
comply with the District’s water quality rules and take no action that pollutes or contributes to
the pollution of groundwater in the District.

Transfers and Amendments
Permittee may transfer or amend this permit only in compliance with the District’s rules.
Permit Review, Renewal or Extension Conditions

Permittee is subject to any review, renewal or extension conditions stated in the permit or the
District’s rules.



Change of Name, Address or Telephone Number

Permittee shall provide written notice to the District of any change of ownership, name of
Permittee or the authorized representative, well operator, mailing address or telephone number
within 30 days of such change.

Inspections by District

Any authorized officer, employee, agent or representative of the District shall have the right at
all reasonable times to enter upon lands upon which a well may be located within the boundaries
of the District, including the well(s) identified in Paragraph 6 of this permit, for the purpose of
inspecting or testing such wells, meters, pumps and the power units of a well or wells, collecting
water samples, and making any other reasonable and necessary inspections and tests that may be
required or necessary for the formulation or the enforcement of the permits, rules or orders of the
District. Permittee has a duty to ensure that the well site is accessible to District representatives

for inspection and to cooperate fully in any reasonable inspection of the well(s) and well site by
District representatives.

Additional Conditions

This permit is issued subject to the requirements of: (1) Chapter 8821, Texas Special District
Local Laws Code; (2) Chapter 36, Texas Water Code, as may be amended; and (3) the District’s
Rules, as may be amended.

Enforcement

‘The District retains the right to take any and all enforcement actions within its legal authority to
enforce compliance with the terms and conditions of this permit.

Continuing Jurisdiction of District

This permit is issued subject to the continuing jurisdiction of and supervision by the District, and
may be amended from time to time consistent with applicable law, including if the District learns
that any of the information set forth in this permit is incorrect on the date issued.

Permit Recordation

Within 30 days of the date of issuance of this approved permit from the District, Permittee shall
record this permit with the County Clerk of every county in which the well(s) or place of use are
located and provide a copy of the recorded permit to the District.

References to Law

Any reference in this permit to a statute, rule, or other law of any kind, that exists on the date of
issuance of the permit includes all subsequent amendments and additions thereto.

Other Matters Denied

All other matters requested in Permittee’s application that are not specifically granted by this
permit are denied.



THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED, EXECUTED THIS 6th day of October, 2010, by the Board of
Directors of the Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District.

Rodney Kroll,

President, Board of Directors
ATTEST:

Glen Thurman
Secretary, Board of Directors

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN )

ON BEHALF OF THE DISTRICT, THIS PERMIT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED before me
on October 6, 2010, by Rodney Kroll, President, Board of Directors, Southern Trinity

Groundwater Conservation District, a groundwater conservation district created pursuant to
Article XVI, Section 59, Texas Constitution.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Tricia Law, General Manager

Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District
P. O. Box 2205

420 North 6th Street

Waco, Texas 76703



NOTICE OF PROPOSED HISTORIC USE PRODUCTION PERMITS
AND PUBLIC HEARING

The Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (“District”) proposes action on
applications for Historic Use Production Permits (“HUPPs”), which would authorize the
permittees to withdraw groundwater from the Trinity Aquifer according to the terms and
conditions set forth in the permits. A copy of the General Manager’s proposed action, the
proposed HUPPs and technical summaries are available for public inspection at the District’s
offices at 420 North 6™ Street, Waco, Texas during regular business hours.

The District will conduct a public hearing pursuant to its authority under Chapter 8821 of the
Texas Special District Local Laws Code, Chapter 36 of the Texas Water Code and the District’s
rules, to consider issuance of the proposed HUPPs and to provide interested members of the
public the opportunity to appear and provide oral or written comments to the District regarding
the proposed permits at the following date, time and place:

Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2010

Time: 9:00 a.m.

Location: City of Woodway, City Council Chambers
922 Estates Drive

Woodway, Texas

HUPPs are proposed to be granted to the following entities as follows:

City of West, 110 N Reagan St., West, Texas, 76691 filed an application on 3/10/2010. The proposed HUPP has
a maximum annual withdrawal of 487.3884 acre-feet (151641000 gallons) for municipal use pumped from
well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NAD83): N31D 48M 58S / W97D 05M 33S.

Levi Water Supply Corporation, 2757 Rosenthal Pkwy, Lorena, Texas, 76655 filed an application on 4/16/2010.
The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 267.3430 acre-feet (87114000 gallons) for
municipal use pumped from well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NAD83): N31D 23M 19S5/
W97D 06M 518, N31D 23M 33S / W97D 09M 448, N31D 23M 21S / W97D 10M 24S.

City of Bruceville-Eddy, 143 Wilcox Dr., Eddy, Texas, 76524 filed an application on 4/26/2010. The proposed
HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 347.4870 acre-feet (113229000 gallons) for municipal use pumped
from well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NAD83): N31D 22M 02S / W97D 13M 298,
N31D 22M 02S / W97D 13M 28S, N31D 19M 02S / W97D 18M 228, N31D 17M 475/ W97D 15M 138,
N31D 19M 225 / W97D 14M 12S.

Pure Water Supply Corporation, P.O. Box 154414, Waco, Texas, 76715 filed an application on 4/30/2010. The
proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 84.4251 acre-feet (27510000 gallons) for municipal use

pumped from well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NAD83): N31D 40M 03S / W97D 04M
59§, N31D 39M 41S / W97D 03M 328S.

Gholson Water Supply Corporation, 12520 Gholson Rd., Waco, Texas, 76705 filed an application on 5/3/2010.
The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 270.0348 acre-feet (87991100 gallons) for
municipal use pumped from well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (INAD83): N31D 44M 24S /
W7D 15M 1385, N31D 43M 51S / W97D 14M 388, N31D 44M 35S / W97D 15M 328S.

City of Crawford, 6719 North Lonestar Parkway, Crawford, Texas, 76638 filed an application on 4/5/2010. The
proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 140.1822 acre-feet (45678500 gallons) for municipal use



pumped from well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NAD83): N31D 31M 598 / W97D 27M
05S, N31D 31M 35S / W97D 27M 43S.

CS Community WSC, P.O. Box 385, China Spring, Texas, 76633 filed an application on 4/5/2010. The
proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 55.1193 acre-feet (17960670 gallons) for municipal use

pumped from well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NADS83): N31D 39M 13S/ W97D 18M
448S.

South Bosque Water Supply Corporation, 536 River Park, McGregor, Texas, 76657 filed an application on
4/5/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 18.2148 acre-feet (5935300 gallons) for

municipal use pumped from well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NAD83): N31D 29M 348 /
WO7D 17M 228.

H & H Water Supply Corporation, 192 0ld Hallsburg Rd., Riesel, Texas, 76682 filed an application on
4/16/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 212.7792 acre-feet (69334300 gallons)

for municipal use pumped from well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NAD83): N31D 31M
20S / W96D 59M 228, N31D 31M 14S / W96D 59M 048S.

Prairie Hill Water Supply Corporation, 5337 A Hwy 73, Prairie Hill, Texas, 76678 filed an application on
4/21/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 210.0791 acre-feet (68454500 gallons)

for municipal use pumped from well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NAD83): N31D 38M
00S / W96D 54M 145, N31D 37M 385 / W96D 54M 58S.

Hilltop Water Supply Corporation, P.O. Box 127, Itasca, Texas, 76055 filed an application on 4/30/2010. The
proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 105.0262 acre-feet (34222900 gallons) for municipal use

pumped from well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NAD83): N31D 46M 52S / W97D 05M
47S, N31D 46M 39S / W97D 04M 208, N31D 47M 06S/ W97D 04M 30S.

Windsor Water Company, 186 New Windsor Parkway, Waco, Texas, 76712 filed an application on 4/23/2010.
The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 131.1642 acre-feet (42740000 gallons) for

municipal use pumped from well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NAD83): N31D 38M 47S /
WO6D 58M 308, N31D 31M 07S / W97D 17M 358S.

City of McGregor, 302 South Madison St., McGregor, Texas, 76657 filed an application on 4/30/2010. The
proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 225.1041 acre-feet (119000000 gallons) for municipal
use pumped from well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NADS83): N31D 26M 35S / W97D
24M 535, N31D 26M 06S / W97D 25M 108, N31D 26M 05S / W97D 24M 018, N31D 25M 09S / W97D 24M
595, N31D 24M 558 / W97D 25M 278, N31D 24M 22S / W97D 26M 178,

Moore Water System, 476 Beaver Ln., Waco, Texas, 76705 filed an application on 4/29/2010. The proposed
HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 19.6324 acre-feet (6397231 gallons) for municipal use pumped
from well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NAD83): N31D 37M 39S / W96D 59M 428, ,

East Crawford Waster Supply Corporation, P.O. Box 180, Crawford, Texas, 76638 filed an application on
4/30/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 229.8894 acre-feet (74909700 gallons)
for municipal use pumped from well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NAD83): N31D 33M
06S /W97D 23M 18S, W31D 31M 40S / W97D 19M 04S.

North Bosque Water Supply Corporation, P.O. Box 8581, Waco, Texas, 76714 filed an application on
4/30/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 411.2647 acre-feet (134011000 gallons)
for municipal use pumped from well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NAD83): N31D 36M
245 / W97D 18M 328, N31D 35M 49S / W97D 21M 37S, N31D 36M 24S / W97D 19M 0.18,

Cross Country Water Supply Corporation, P.O. Box 87, China Spring, Texas, 76633 filed an application on
4/30/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 498.1268 acre-feet (162315100 gallons)
for municipal use pumped from well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NAD83): N31D 40M



365/ W97D 16M 458, N31D 40M 595 / W97D 16M 34S, N31D 41M 125 / W97D 19M 47S, N31D 40M 48S /
W97D 15M 258.

City of Hewitt, P.O. Box 610, Hewitt, Texas, 76643 filed an application on 4/30/2010. The proposed HUPP has
a maximum annual withdrawal of 2083.2675acre-feet (678834800 gallons) for municipal use pumped from
well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NAD83): N31D 27M 37S / W97D 10M 37S, N31D
26M 555 / W97D 15M 428, N31D 27M 30S / W97D 12M 228, N31D 25M 44S / W97D 14M 328, N31D 27M
185/ W97D 12M 555, N31D 26M 228 / W97D 12M 518.

City of Mart, 112 N. Commerce, Mart, Texas, 76664 filed an application on 4/30/2010. The proposed HUPP
has a maximum annual withdrawal of 183.4090 acre-feet (59764000 gallons) for municipal use pumped from
well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NAD83): N31D 34M 35S / W96D 55M 328S.

Cottonwood Water Supply Corporation, P.O. Box 569, West, Texas, 76691 filed an application on 5/3/2010.
The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 66.1947 acre-feet (21569600 gallons) for municipal

use pumped from well(s) located at the following latitude(s)/longitude(s) (NAD83): N31D 49M 54S / W97D
02M 46S.

HUPP applicants or affected persons may file a written request for a contested case hearing on
the proposed HUPPs with the District by no later than October 1, 2010 at 9:00 a.m. If no timely

requests for contested case hearing are filed, the applications will be presented to the District on
the date of the hearing for final action.

QISSUED THIS 23th DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2010.
QL
Tricia K. Law, General Manager
Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District
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Application No.
SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
P. O. Box 2205
420 North 6th Street

Waco, Texas 76703
Phone: (254) 759-5610 southerntrinitygcd@att.net

APPLICATION FOR HISTORIC USE PRODUCTION PERMIT
Part A — General Information

Instructions: Please type or print legibly. Incomplete applications will not be accepted.
Application Fee Required: A non-refundable application fee of $1,000 must accompany
this application. Only checks or money orders made payable to “Southern Trinity
Groundwater Conservation District” will be accepted. CASH IS NOT ACCEPTED.

1. Applicant Information [ ] Individual [] Partnership [X] Corporation
[ | Government Entity [_] Estate/Trust/Guardianship

Permit Applicant’s Name: Levi Water Supply Corporation

Physical Address: 2757 Rosenthal Pkwy

City: Lorena State: Texas Zip Code: 76655

Mailing Address, (if different): P. O. Box 490

City: Lorena | State: Texas Zip Code: 76655

Daytime Telephone Number:  Fax: 254 857-3050

Email Address (if any): purdis@centrallink.com

2. Name of Authorize‘:d‘Agent (if any): Purdis Medlin

Position: President

Physical Address: 2492 South Winds

City: Lorena , State: Texas Zip Code: 76655

Mailing Address (if different): P.O. Box 52

City: Lorena State: Texas Zip Code: 76655

Daytime Telephone Numbers of Authorized Agent: 254 722-3452  Fax:

Email for Authgé%%t\(if any): purdis@centrallink.com

L/é-l ']T/" Q For District Use Only
Date Application< %ve PN 4 )5)/.,‘ te Admin. Fee Received: Amount of Fee:




(/

Application No.

Historic Groundwater Use and Production Information.

3. Purpose of Historic Use: The purpose(s) for which the groundwater was used during
the Historic Use Period. [_] Irrigation [X] Municipal [_] Industrial
[ ] Other (If Other, describe specifically):

4. Purpose of Future Use: Municipal

5. Is the place of use within the District boundaries: Yes [ ]No

6. If you answered No to Item 5, has a groundwater exportation permit been applied for
or obtained from the District or is there a groundwater export agreement or contract in
effect prior to January 7,2010? [ ] Yes [ 1No

7. If you answered Yes to Item 6, please describe the parties to the agreement, the
location outside of the District that the water is used, the amount use, and pipeline route.
N/A

8. Completely describe the place of use of groundwater withdrawn from the well:
CCN |

9. If groundwater was withdrawn from the well or placed to a beneficial use by a
contract user or predecessor in interest, then provide the name, address, and telephone
number of each contract user or predecessor in interest, and provide copies of the legal
documents establishing the legal right of the contract user or predecessor in interest to
withdraw and/or place groundwater from the well to beneficial use.

N/A

10. If applicable, provide a copy of the map identifying the boundaries of the applicant’s
Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN).

11. If applicable, describe the number of connections to be serviced by the well: 595

12.-Maximum Historic Use. State the amount of water that you claim as your Maximum
Historic Use during any one year of the Historic Use Period. Maximum Historic Use
means the maximum amount of groundwater that an applicant for a Historic Use
Production Permit proves was produced and beneficially used without waste from the
applicant’s non-exempt well during any one calendar year of the Historic Use Period.
Amount: 87,114,000 ‘)77% Units: gallons Year:2008

/




Application No.

13. Provide your use amounts for each year groundwater was withdrawn during the
Historical Use Period. If no groundwater was withdrawn for a period listed below, place
a zero (0) in the appropriate space (typical units are in gallons, 100 gallons, 1000 gallons,
or acre-feet).

2009  Amount: 66,496,700 Units: gallons

2008  Amount: 87,114,000 Units: gallons
2007 Amount: 64,785,000 Units: gallons
2006 = Amount: 84,165,700 Units: gallons
2005  Amount: 80,164,400 Units: gallons
2004  Amount: 77% Units:
2003  Amount: Units:
2002  Amount: Units:
2001  Amount: Units:
2000  Amount: Units:

14. Attach documents to substantiate your claim of Maximum Historic Use.
.|Documentation may include, but is not limited to: production logs showing amount of
water pumped, copies of reports to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, the
Texas Water Development Board, or the Texas Department of Health; reports filed with
or created by the Natural Resource Conservation Service or Farm Services Agency or
aerial photographs; reports filled with or created by soil and water conservation districts;
fuel and electricity use records; and calculations used to estimate well discharge rates if
the well discharge is not metered. The purpose of supporting documentation is to '
substantiate your declaration. The information you provide should be labeled, indexed
and in a form that can be easily reviewed by the District.

15. Will the proposed use of water unreasonably affect existing groundwater and surface
water resources or existing permit holders? [ ]Yes No

16. Is the proposed use of water dedicated to a beneficial use? [X] Yes [ 1No

17. Is the proposed use of water consistent with the District's management plan?

Yes [ ]No




Application No.

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH DISTRICT GROUNDWATER
MANAGEMENT PLAN, DISTRICT RULES, AND COMMITMENT TO WATER
CONSERVATION AND WATER QUALITY PROTECTION

Please check all that apply:

X Applicant will comply with the District’s Groundwater Management Plan.

Applicant is in compliance with all applicable District rules in effect since December 7,
2007 and will comply with the District’s rules.

Applicant agrees to avoid waste and achieve water conservation.

X Applicant agrees to use reasonable diligence to protect groundwater quality and will
follow the District’s well plugging guidelines at the time of well closure.

X Applicant affirms that activities constituting the purpose of use for which the

groundwater will be beneficially used will be managed to preserve, protect, prevent the
pollution, degradation, or harmful alteration of, control and prevent the waste of, prevent
the escape of groundwater from, and achieve the conservation of groundwater in and
produced from, the aquifer.

CERTIFICATIONY

I, the undersigned applicant, subscribe and affirm that the information provided herein is true and
correct. I also understand that it shall be considered to be a fraud upon the District for any
applicant to knowingly give erroneous information in this application.

Signed: 72(4,,7——7&2 7%27%1/( Date: 8-/40 ~ /f
Printed Name: F(j /ﬂC/ /S / 1:7g ,/ Z a;:_/ Title: /ﬁ Re s,

1 If the applicant is an individual, the application shall be signed by the applicant or a duly appointed agent.
An agent shall provide written evidence of his or her authority to represent the applicant. If the applicant is an
individual doing business under an assumed name, the applicant shall attach to the application an assumed name
certificate filed with the county clerk of the county in which the principal place of business is located or with the
Texas Secretary of State.

A joint application shall be signed by each applicant or each applicant’s duly authorized agent with written
evidence of such agency submitted with the application. If a well or proposed well is owned by both husband and
wife, each person shall sign the application. Joint applicants shall select one among them to act for and represent the
others in pursuing the application with the District with written evidence of such representation to be submitted with
the application.

If the application is by a partnership, the application shall be signed by one of the general partners. If the
applicant is a partnership doing business under an assumed name, the applicant shall attach to the application an
assumed name certificate filed with the county clerk of the county in which the principal place of business is located
or with the Texas Secretary of State. The name of the partnership must be followed by the words “a partnership.”

If the applicant is an estate or guardianship, the application shall be signed by the duly appointed guardian or
representative of the estate and a current copy of the letters testamentary issued by the court shall be attached to the
application.

If the applicant is a corporation, public district, county, municipality or other corporate entity, the
application shall be signed by a duly authorized official. Written evidence in the form of bylaws, charters, or
resolutions specifying the authority of the official to take such action shall be submitted along with the application.
A corporation may file a corporate affidavit as evidence of a corporate official’s authority to sign.

If the applicant is acting as trustee for another, the applicant shall sign as trustee and in the application shall
disclose the nature of the trust agreement and give the name and current address of each trust beneficiary. The
application must designate the trustee’s name followed by the word “trustee,” and the name of the trust for which
the trustee is acting.




Application No.

STATE OF TEXAS §
| 8
COUNTY OF §

BEFORE ME, a notary public, on this day personally appeared: Pv\r NN NL A\, “

who stated that: (1) he/she has read the
foregoing application and any supporting attachments and that the statements contained
therein are true and accurate; and (2) that he/she is duly authorized to sign this
application on behalf of the permit applicant.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this \(ﬁéﬂ day of gé e 5( ,2010.
PN

TRICIALAW
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
Fehniary 4, 2012




Southern Trinity GCD

From: Southern Trinity GCD [southerntrinitygcd@att.net]
Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2010 8:23 AM

To: levi water

Subject: RE:

Jim,

T need you to resubmit Part A with a letter explaining the reason for the resubmittal. If
you have any questions, please let me know.

Thanks,

Tricia

————— Original Message—-———-—

From: levi water [mailto:leviwater@centrallink.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 22, 2010 10:57 AM

To: ‘'Southern Trinity GCD®

Subject:

Please see attached
Call me if you have any questions

Jim Cell 715-1714
Office 254-771-5700

Levi Water Supply Corp.

P.0O. Box 490

2757 Rosenthal Pkwy

Lorena, Texas 76655

(254) 857-3050 * Fax (254) 857-3226
leviwater@centrallink.com

No virus found in this incoming message.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com
Version: 8.5.439 / Virus Database: 271.1.1/2955 - Release Date: 06/22/10 06:36:00



Southern Trinity GCD

From: levi water [leviwater@centrallink.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 22, 2010 10:57 AM
To: ‘Southern Trinity GCD'

Historic Use

5222010_00000.pd.

Please see attached
Call me if you have any questions

Jim Cell 715-1714
Office 254-771-5700

Levi Water Supply Corp.

P.0O. Box 490

2757 Rosenthal Pkwy

Lorena, Texas 76655

(254) 857-3050 * Fax (254) 857-3226
leviwater@centrallink.com

No virus found in this incoming message.

Checked by AVG - www.avg.com

Version: 8.5.439 / Virus Database: 271.1.1/2955 - Release Date:

06/22/10 06:36:00



2005 Water Pumped
2006 Water Pumped
2007 Water Pumped

2008 Water Pumped

80,164,400
84,165,700
64,785,000

87,114,000



Monday, June 21, 2010

Page ! of 2
LEVI WATER SUPPLY CORP. dm>nm >ZU H_Lomm EwOH—WH‘
Month Water Water Water ~ Average Active Zero Use Over 50000 40001 30001 20001 10001 8001 6O 4001 2001 i
Pumnped Sold Loss Pret Use Meters Meters - 50000  j4p000 . 30000 20000 10600 8000 . 6000 4000 2000
01-05 5,280,500 v 2,797,800 47.02 5,360 522 87 1 1 3 3 47 50 77 106 92 55
02-05 5,207,700 “Pﬁuuaoo 53.62 4,592 526 71 0 1 0 .2 26 41 76 140 97 mw
03-05 3,568,000 ,236,900 37.31 4,253 526 76 0 0 1 3 26 27 67 120 133 13
04-05 O 7,228,000 x\rm_w;oo 37.57 8,611 524 63 5 0 7 17 85 59 77 87 77 47
05-05 S 6,471,000 7 4,680,600 27.67 8,915 525 54 4 4 10 31 107 = 55 60 75 75 50
06-05 .V' 6,870,100 \ 5,108,400 25.64 9,693 527 60 5 4 17 37 120 54 53 68 62 47
17-05 u,.. 12,542,900 \uuom_coo 23.50 18,207 527 53 35 22 38 77 133 35 35 37 31 31
- (08-05 <© 7,710,000 \.M 191,800 32.66 9,833 528 54 8 6 13 28 114 61 61 81 61 41
09-05 ~ 7,958,000 / 6,489,600 18.45 12,198 532 49 16 7 20 31 141 61 52 73 48 34
10-05 .Q.r 6,534,200 \ ,078,300 28.40 8,810 531 - 45 10 3 5 26 92 - 47 79 102 78 44
11-05 o 5,372,100 / 3,988,000 25.76 - 1,510 531 50 6 3 1 13 76 49 91 106 86 50
12-05 5,475,900 3,858,900 29.53 7,254 532 54 6 1 2 9 81 46 92 113 84 44
T01-06 5,670,200 4,396,000 2247 - 8,263 532 48 3 2 2 33 105 58, 73 86 79 43
02-06 54,444,600 * 3,184,600 28.35 5,975 533 51 3 0 1 1 48 52 73 123 131 50
03-06 @ 5,094,600 3,495,900 31.38 6,547 534 51 1 1 2 6 73 55 9% 116 90 43
04-06 7 5,981,800 / 4,220,200 29.45 7,903 534 54 1 2 2 31 92 61 39 94 68 40
06-06 ﬁ/\./ 9,238,400 , 7,074,600 2342 13,125 539 . 52 12 8 20 62 143 61 48 64 39 30
07-06 I//@ _o.mqrmoc " 8,269,700 22.51 15,230 543 54 21 18 32 65 130 39 51 61 41 31
08-06 _ ._ 11,753,100 M_ouworwoo 11.59 19,137 543 48 34 26 37 89 134 39 37 41 34 24
09-06 _ 12,151,900 - 9,333,600 23.19 17,189 543 43 27 8 29 57 149 54 54 45 40 37
10-06 7,805,300 = 6,113,200 21.68 11,238 544 46 12 6 9 36 119 62 70 77 65 42
11-06 5,953,400 /. 4,485,200 24.66 8,200 547 47 4 0 7 17 88 63 98 101 78 44
12-06 5,400,800 3,682,100 31.82 6,719 548 48 4 0 5 6 66 43 90 117 117 52
~01-07 6,532,300 3,749,100 42.61 6,829 549 49 4 1 4 7 49 69 80 109 118 59
02-07 4,446,200 3,694,800 16.90 6,730 549 49 3 0 2 7 65 57 86 113 114 53
03-07 0 2,483,000 3,447,900 -38.86 6,269 550 49 2 2 2 5 58 39 85 121 126 61
04-07 O 2,651,200 - 3,568,400  -34.60 6,488 550 52 3 o 3 2 57 . 40 86 114 126 67
05-07 A\ 4,934,600 3,568,400  27.69 6,441 554 56 3 0 3 2 57 40 8 114 126 67
06-07 N 5,572,000 4,927,800 11.56 8,863 556 56 5 3 11 25 116 62 - 55 88 84 51
07-07 5,473,100 3,512,700 35.82 6,329 555 61 2 2. 1 14 68 40 83 119 104 61
08-07 (™ 8,268,500 8,097,500 2.07 14,590 555 52 15 5 18 45 141 57 56 72 53 41
09-07 V/f 6,541,000 5,126,800 21.62 9,221 556 49 8 3 8 29 81 57 87 93 84 57
10-07 /5 7,201,800 5,297,000 26.45 9,442 561 54 10 5 6 25 94 67 79 79 80 62
11-07 5,765,700 4,425,000 23.25 7,874 562 58 6 2 "7 18 72 53 92 101 99 54



Monday, June 21, 2010

d m > Page 2 of 2
LEVI .S?.H_M.HN SUPPLY CORP. QH >ZU ”—”\omm U—WMM—.UOWH
Mouth Water Water Water Average Active Zero Use Over 30000 40001 30001 20001 10001 8001 6001 4061 2001 {
Pumped Sold L.oss Pret Use Meters Meters 30000 40000 30000 20000 10000 8000 . 6000 4000 000
12-07 4,889,000 3,402,100 30.41 6,054 562 61 4 I 5 6 28 40 88 118 140 71
01-08 4,826,500 4,161,800 13.77 7,405 562 57 4 3 3 7 67 69 91 87 110 64
03-08 3,716,800 3,384,400 8.94 6,022 562 62 4 2 0 3 34 29 84 134 133 77
04-08 3,809,600 4,835,000 -26.92 8,603 562 67 7 1 2 12 86 55 83 96 101 52
05-08 9,254,500 3,332,500 63.99 5,930 562 71 4 1 3 5 30 28 66 102 170 83
06-08 W\ 5,966,900 8,247,600  -38.22 14,754 559 52 17 15 27 52 146 46 67 53 47 37
07-08 © 8999200 11,202,200 -24.48 20,148 556 49 37 34 35 87 122 35 38 44 41 34
C08-08 < 17,768,300 7,483,200 57.88 13,411 558 61 21 11 25 52 129 40 51 66 67 35
09-08 < 10,306,200 7,904,300 23.31 13,965 566 57 23 11 15 37 143 59 65 74 61 20
10-08 oﬂ 6,004,800 4,091,400 31.86 1,229 566 55 5 3 6 14 69 49 72 92 132 67
11-08 o 6,019,500 4,619,600 2326 8,162 566 55 6 5 3 22 91 44 86 111 94 49
12-08 &2 5615200 6,238,900  -11.11 11,042 565 40 11 2 5 14 93 60 75 114 105 . 42
46 Month Totals Monthlv Averages
Total Water Pumped 311,430,000 Average Water Pumped 6,770,217
Total Water Sold 238,517,600 Average Water Sold 5,185,165
Total Used for Fire/Flush 0 Average Used for Fire/Flush 0
Total Water Loss 72,912,400 Average Water Loss 1,585,052
Total Water Loss Percent . 23.41% Average Water Loss Percent 23.41 %
Qualified By: System Totals 01-05 to 12-08 Average Customer Use 9490

Levi Water Supply Corp.



02-29-2008

Director’s Report 10:23 AM
*% THEVL *%
Water Pumped This Month (Gallons) 4,829,600
Water Sold This Month (Gallons) 3,869,500
Water Loss 19.88% 960,100
Accounts
Total Water Sales This Month 18,661.35 561
Total Late Charge : 300.00 150
Total TRANSFER FEE 25.00 1
Total Adjustments/Etc. -331.44 6
Total Tax 94,03 561
Total Current Charges 18,748.94 561
Amount Past Due 1-30 Days 6,244.18 158
Amount Past Due 31-60 Days 2,925.90 67
Amount Past Due Over 60 Days 26,446.88 52
Amount of Overpayments/Prepayments -1,403.49 45
Total Receivables 52,962.41 571
Total Receipts On Account 13,822.01 401
Net Change in Membership , 0.00 0
Turned Off Accounts (Amt. Owed) 0.00 0
Collection Accounts (Amt. Owed) 9,378.86 34
Number of Unread (Turned On) Meters 0
Amount of All Memberships 60,820.00 383
Avg Usage For Active Meters (Gallons) 7,693
Average Water Charge For All Meters 33.26
Usage Groups Accounts Usage % of Usage % of Sales
Over 50000 5 948,100 24 .50% 10.58%
40001-50000 2 88,300 2.28% 1.03%
30001-40000 1 32,100 0.83% 0.43%
20001-30000 10 247,300 6.39% 3.48%
10001-20000 44 557,600 14.41% 9.67%
8001-10000 39 : 347,500 8.98%. 7.13%
6001-8000 88 - 608,200 15.72% 14.69%
4001-6000 102 516,800 13.36% 15.76%
2001-4000 144 448,000 11.58% 20.36%
1-2000 . 68 - 75,600 1.95% 9.11%
Zero Usage 58 0 0.00% 7.77%
Total Meters 561 3,869,500

Brad Berry Water Operations



AFFIDAVIT
THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF MCLENNAN §
BEFORE ME the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
h \M‘d 15 \/\ﬂ(’ d N , who being duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says:

“My name is D( )\Y\(){.\% m€(‘“ T\ . I am over 18 years of age, competent to
make this affidavit, and am familiar with the facts herein stated and believe them to be true.

I have complied with the requirements of the Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation
District’s Rules to provide notification by first class mail to landowners, well owners and well
operators within one half-mile of the well or wells for which I or the entity I represent seek(s) a
Historic Use Production Permit. Such notification was made not less than 10 days before the
public hearing scheduled to consider the application for a Historic Use Production Permit.”

W/ %/7’ c,

Affiant

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this _/ [( day of \ (,L , 20 IU

o~ %/ / (4 // %% 1z

November 2, 2010 oté(y Public in and for the State of Texas




NOTICE OF PROPOSED HISTORIC USE PRODUCTION PERMITS
AND PUBLIC HEARING

The Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (“District™) proposes action on
applications for Historic Use Production Permits (“HUPPs™), which would authorize the

permittees to withdraw groundwater from the Trinity Aquifer according to the terms and

conditions set forth in the permits. A copy of the general manager’s proposed action, the

proposed HUPPs and technical summaries are available for public inspection at the District’s
offices at 420 North 6™ Street, Waco, Texas during regular business hours.

The District will conduct a public hearing pursuant to its authority under Chapter 8821 of the
Texas Special District Local Laws Code, Chapter 36 of the Texas Water Code and the District’s
rules, to consider issuance of the proposed HUPPs and to provide interested members of the

public the opportunity to appear and provide oral or written comments to the District regarding
the proposed permits at the following date, time and place:

Date: Thursday, August 5, 2010

Time: 9:00 a.m.

Location: City of Woodway, City Council Chambers
922 Estates Drive

Woodway, Texas

HUPPs are pronosed tn he arantad o the fallaco-i oot TThws:
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13M 28S, N31D 19M 2S / W97D 18M 22§, N31D 17M 47S / W97D 15M 13S.

Leroy-Tours-Gerald Water Supply Corporation, 312 W. Commerce, Leroy, Texas, 76654

filed an application on 4/29/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual
withdrawal of 167.0067 Acre-Feet (54,419,300 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from




wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 43.851/W097 01.177,
N31D 44M 13S / W97D 02M 33S, N31D 42M 27S / W97D 04M 113.

City of Bellmead, 3015 Bellmead Dr., Bellmead, Texas, 76705 filed an application on
4/30/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 1476.9910 Acre-
Feet (481,279,000 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following
latitude/longitude (NADS83):N31D 35M 45S / W97D 5 M 48S, N31D 36M 8S / W97D
05M 10S, N31D 37M 8S / W97D 05M 32S, N31D 35M 35S / W97D 06M 268.

Pure Water Supply Corporation, P.O. Box 154414, Waco, Texas, 76715 filed an
application on 4/30/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of
84.4251 Acre-Feet (27,510,000 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at
the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 40.058/W097D 04.981, N31D
39.689/W097D 03.536.

City of Moody, 606 Ave. E., Moody, Texas, 76557 filed an application on 4/30/2010.
The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 61.5005 Acre-Feet
(20,040,000 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following
latitude/longitude (NADS3):N31D 18M 47S / W97D 21M 4548, N31D 18M 278S /
W97D 21M 518S.

Ross Water Supply Corporation, P.O. Box 202, Ross, Texas, 76640 filed an application
on 4/30/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 256.4577
Acre-Feet (83,567,000 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the
following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 43M 05S / W97D 07M 09S, N31D 43M
47S / W97D 05M 59S, N31D 42M 53S / W97D 07M 04S.

McLennan County WCID No. 2, P.O. Box 116, Elm Mott, Texas, 76640 filed an
application on 5/3/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of
258.7532 Acre-Feet (84,315,000 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located
at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 39M 75S / W97D 06M 26S, N31D
40M 43S / W97D 05M 36S, N31D 40M 50S / W97D 06M 32S.

EOL Water Supply Corporation, 9226 Elk Road, Axtell, Texas, 76624 filed an
application on 5/3/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of
214.7877 Acre-Feet (69,988,800 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located
at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 35M 18S / W96D 59M 08S, N31D
36M 55S / W96D 56M 13S, N31D 35M 36S / W96D 58M 28S.

Elm Creek Water Supply Corporation, P.O. Box 538, Moody, Texas, 76557 filed an
application on 5/3/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of
225.3186 Acre-Feet (73,420,300 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located
at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 17M 18S / W97D 18M 44S, N31D
19M 17S / W97D 23M 17S, N31D 15M 24S / W97D 47M 178S.

Patrick Water Supply Corporation, 245 Goldman Lane, Waco, Texas, 76708 filed an
application on 5/3/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of
52.5578 Acre-Feet (17,126,000 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at
the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 41M 09S / W97D 14M 78S.

Gholson Water Supply Corporation, 12520 Gholson Rd., Waco, Texas, 76705 filed an
application on 5/3/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of
270.0348 Acre-Feet (87,991,100 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located
at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D .44.417./ W097D 15.223, N31D



43.851/ W097D 14.632, N31D 44.591/ W097D 15.530.

Hog Creek Water Supply Corporation, 147 Hsih Prairie Rd., Valley Mills, Texas, 76689
filed an application on 4/30/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual
withdrawal of 81.5047 Acre-Feet (26,558,400 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from
wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 36.880/W097D 31.806,
N31D 29.799/W096D 58.105.

City of West, 110 N Reagan St., West, Texas, 76691 filed an application on 3/10/2010.
The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 465.3691 Acre-Feet

(151,641,000 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following
latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 48M 58S / W97D 05M 33S.

HUPP applicants or affected persons may file a written request for a contested case hearing on
the proposed HUPPs with the District by no later than August 2, 2010 at 9:00 a.m. If no timely
requests for contested case hearing are filed, the applications will be presented to the District on
the date of the hearing for final action.

ISSUED THIS 16th DAY OF July 2010.

Tricia K. Law, General Manager
Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District



Application No. W L-y 0\ o o™

SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
P. O. Box 2205
420 North 6th Street
Waco, Texas 76703
Phone: (254) 759-5610 southerntrinitygcd@att.net

APPLICATION FOR HISTORIC USE PRODUCTION PERMIT
Part A — General Information

Instructions: Please type or print legibly. Incomplete applications will not be accepted.
Application Fee Required: A non-refundable application fee of $1,000 must accompany
this application. Only checks or money orders made payable to “Southern Trinity
Groundwater Conservation District” will be accepted. CASH IS NOT ACCEPTED.

1. Applicant Information [ | Individual [ ] Partnership [X] Corporation
[ | Government Entity [ ] Estate/Trust/Guardianship

Permit Applicant’s Name: Levi Water Supply Corporation

Physical Address: 2757 Rosenthal Pkwy

City: Lorena State: Texas Zip Code: 76655

Mailing Address, (if different): P. O. Box 490

City: Lorena State: Texas Zip Code: 76655

Daytime Telephone Number:  Fax: 254 857-3050

Email Address (if any): purdis@centrallink.com

2. Name of Authorized Agent (if any): Purdis Medlin

Position: President

Physical Addréss: 2492 South Winds

City: Lorena State: Texas Zip Code: 76655

Mailing Address (if different): P.O. Box 52

City: Lorena State: Texas Zip Code: 76655

Daytime Telephone Numbers of Authorized Agent: 254 722-3452  Fax:

Email for Authorized Agent (if any): purdis@centrallink.com

RECEIVE‘R Istrict Use Only

Date Application Receivkd: % APR 16 20ibate Allmin. Fee Received: Amount of Fee:




Application No.

Historic Groundwater Use and Production Information.

3. Purpose of Historic Use: The purpose(s) for which the groundwater was used during
the Historic Use Period. [_] Irrigation Municipal [_] Industrial
[ | Other (If Other, describe specifically):

4. Purpose of Future Use: Municipal

5. Is the place of use within the District boundaries: Yes [ 1No

6. If you answered No to Item 5, has a groundwater exportation permit been applied for
or obtained from the District or is there a groundwater export agreement or contract in
effect prior to January 7,2010? [ ] Yes [ INo

7. If you answered Yes to Item 6, please describe the parties to the agreement, the
location outside of the District that the water is used, the amount use, and pipeline route.
N/A

8. Completely describe the place of use of groundwater withdrawn from the well:
CCN

9. If groundwater was withdrawn from the well or placed to a beneficial use by a
contract user or predecessor in interest, then provide the name, address, and telephone
number of each contract user or predecessor in interest, and provide copies of the legal
documents establishing the legal right of the contract user or predecessor in interest to
withdraw and/or place groundwater from the well to beneficial use.

N/A

10. If applicable, provide a copy of the map identifying the boundaries of the applicant’s
Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN).

11. If applicable, describe the number of connections to be serviced by the well: 595

12. Maximum Historic Use. State the amount of water that you claim as your Maximum
Historic Use during any one year of the Historic Use Period. Maximum Historic Use
means the maximum amount of groundwater that an applicant for a Historic Use
Production Permit proves was produced and beneficially used without waste from the
applicant’s non-exempt well during any one calendar year of the Historic Use Period.

Amount: £, (Y T4 Tow Units: /9”/4/ Ny Year: 7,00 7
7 7 T t / / //é/




Application No.

13. Provide your use amounts for each year groundwater was withdrawn during the
Historical Use Period. Ifno groundwater was withdrawn for a period listed below, place

a zero (0) in the appropriate space (typical units are in gallons, 100 gallons, 1000 gallons,
or acre-feet).

2009  Amount: Units:
2008  Amount: Units:
2007  Amount: Units:
2006  Amount: Units:
2005  Amount: Units:
2004  Amount: Units:
2003  Amount: Units:
2002  Amount: Units:
2001  Amount: Units:
2000  Amount: Units:

14. Attach documents to substantiate your claim of Maximum Historic Use.
Documentation may include, but is not limited to: production logs showing amount of
water pumped, copies of reports to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, the
Texas Water Development Board, or the Texas Department of Health; reports filed with
or created by the Natural Resource Conservation Service or Farm Services Agency or
aerial photographs; reports filled with or created by soil and water conservation districts;
fuel and electricity use records; and calculations used to estimate well discharge rates if
the well discharge is not metered. The purpose of supporting documentation is to
substantiate your declaration. The information you provide should be labeled, indexed
and in a form that can be easily reviewed by the District.

15. Will the proposed use of water unreasonably affect existing groundwater and surface
water resources or existing permit holders? [ ] Yes No

16. Is the proposed use of water dedicated to a beneficial use? [X] Yes [ |No

17. Is the proposed use of water consistent with the District's management plan?

Yes [ ]No




Application No.

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH DISTRICT GROUNDWATER
MANAGEMENT PLAN, DISTRICT RULES, AND COMMITMENT TO WATER
CONSERVATION AND WATER QUALITY PROTECTION

Please check all that apply:

Applicant will comply with the District’s Groundwater Management Plan.

X X

Applicant is in compliance with all applicable District rules in effect since December 7,
2007 and will comply with the District’s rules.

Applicant agrees to avoid waste and achieve water conservation.

X X

Applicant agrees to use reasonable diligence to protect groundwater quality and will
follow the District’s well plugging guidelines at the time of well closure.

X

Applicant affirms that activities constituting the purpose of use for which the
groundwater will be beneficially used will be managed to preserve, protect, prevent the
pollution, degradation, or harmful alteration of, control and prevent the waste of, prevent
the escape of groundwater from, and achieve the conservation of groundwater in and
produced from, the aquifer.

CERTIFICATION

L, the undersigned applicant, subscribe and affirm that the information provided herein is true and
correct. I also understand that it shall be considered to be a fraud upon the District for any
applicant to knowingly give erroneous information in this application.

Signed: m,é/’\ %/ S Date: ¥ =/ é‘ -/
Printed Name: /" 2 A5 Med (s Title: 7 <

1 If the applicant is an individual, the application shall be signed by the applicant or a duly appointed agent.
An agent shall provide written evidence of his or her authority to represent the applicant. If the applicant is an
individual doing business under an assumed name, the applicant shall attach to the application an assumed name
certificate filed with the county clerk of the county in which the principal place of business is located or with the
Texas Secretary of State.

A joint application shall be signed by each applicant or each applicant’s duly authorized agent with written
evidence of such agency submitted with the application. If a well or proposed well is owned by both husband and
wife, each person shall sign the application. Joint applicants shall select one among them to act for and represent the
others in pursuing the application with the District with written evidence of such representation to be submitted with
the application.

If the application is by a partnership, the application shall be signed by one of the general partners. If the
applicant is a partnership doing business under an assumed name, the applicant shall attach to the application an
assumed name certificate filed with the county clerk of the county in which the principal place of business is located
or with the Texas Secretary of State. The name of the partnership must be followed by the words “a partnership.”

If the applicant is an estate or guardianship, the application shall be signed by the duly appointed guardian or
representative of the estate and a current copy of the letters testamentary issued by the court shall be attached to the
application.

If the applicant is a corporation, public district, county, municipality or other corporate entity, the
application shall be signed by a duly authorized official. Written evidence in the form of bylaws, charters, or
resolutions specifying the authority of the official to take such action shall be submitted along with the application.
A corporation may file a corporate affidavit as evidence of a corporate official’s authority to sign.

If the applicant is acting as trustee for another, the applicant shall sign as trustee and in the application shall
disclose the nature of the trust agreement and give the name and current address of each trust beneficiary. The
application must designate the trustee’s name followed by the word “trustee,” and the name of the trust for which
the trustee is acting.




Application No.

STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF §

BEFORE ME, a notary public, on this day personally appeared: ?“ c s M

who stated that: (1) he/she has read the
foregoing application and any supporting attachments and that the statements contained
therein are true and accurate; and (2) that he/she is duly authorized to sign this
application on behalf of the permit applicant.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this  \W¥\_ day of EF .\ ,2010.

Notary Signature

My GOMMISSIQN g(mnss
February 4, 2012



Application No.

STGWCD- HUPP Application - Part B — Well Information (one forni per well)

1. Applicant Name: Levi Water Supply Corporation

2. Well Identifier or Well Name: Plant No. 1

3. System Name: Levi Water Supply Corporation

4. TCEQ System ID Number: 1550035

5. If applicable, please attach a copy of the applicant’s most recent water conservation plan and
drought contingency plan prepared for TCEQ.

6. TWDB ID Number:

7. Aquifer(s) or formations in which the well is screened: Trinity-Hosston Formation

8. Address of the property upon which the well is located:1529 1/2 Water Well Road

9. Well Location: Latitude: 31D 23'M 19" S

Longitude: 97D 6M 51"S

10. Identify any surface water, including lakes or rivers within 1,000 feet of the well: N/A

11. Well or Driller’s Log. Please attach a copy of the State Well Report and, if available, any
geophysical logs for the well.

12. Please attach a photograph of the well taken approximately 100 feet from the well.

13. Please attach a copy of a recorded deed or other legal document verifying the applicant’s
ownership of the well. Disregard this requirement if the deed was sent with your Application for
Interim Production Status and there has been no change.

14.Year well drilled: 1987 Year well completed and operational: 1987

15. Pump Information: Pump Make and Model:

Pump power source: [X] Electric [_] Diesel [ ] Natural Gas [ ] Other

Casing Material XSteel [ PvC
Size of well casing: inches Inside diameter of column pipe: inches

16. The maximum rate at which water can be withdrawn from the well: 405 gpm

17. Flow Meter Make and Model: Master Meter

Serial Number: 2596649 Meter Units: gallons

Meter reading end of 2008: Amount: 806244100  Units: gallons Date: 1/1/09

Meter reading end of 2009: Amount: 3514000 Units: gallons Date: 12/31/09
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Water Well for Plant #1

Levi Water Supply Corporation
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Water Well for Plant #1

Levi Water Supply Corporation
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TWDB Well Data On’ & Query ¢ Page 1 of 4

TWDB Groundwater Database
Query Result

REPORTED WATER WELL DATA ON STATE WELL
NUMBER = 4040702

Query for another State Well Number: | Submit |

| Water Quality | Infrequent Constituent | Water Level | 5 Day Water Level |
Well Casing | Remarks | Scanned Images |

*For a complete explanation, click here to read the TWDB Groundwater Data

System Data Dictionary.
Field Value *Explanation

STATE WELL NUMBER | 4040702
COUNTY CODE 309 McLennan County, Texas
BASIN 12 Brazos River Basin
PREVIOUS WELL Q-88
NUMBER

DMS (in decimal degrees:
LATITUDE 312331 31.391944)
LAT DEC 31.391944

DMS (in decimal degrees: -
LONGITUDE 970657 97.115833)
LONG DEC -97.115833

Levi WSC

OWNER 1 (Well #1)
OWNER 2 Brad Berry
| I s




TWDB Well Data Onl & Query Page 2 of 4

DRILLER 1 u e

DRILLER 2

SOURCE OF |

COORDINATES

AQUIFER CODE 217HSTN ||[HOSSTON FORMATION

AQUIFER ID1 28 Trinity Aquifer

AQUIFER ID2

AQUIFER ID3

ELEVATION 523 feet

ELEVATION

MEASUREMENT M Interpolated From Topo Map

METHOD
LEVI WATER SUPPLY

ALPHA CODE 492800 |CORP. C/O BRAD
BERRY, OPER.

DATE DRILLED 10001964

WELL TYPE Y Withdrawal of Water

WELL DEPTH 2640 feet

SOURCE OF DEPTH L Geophysical Log

TYPE OF LIFT N None

TYPE OF POWER

HORSEPOWER

PRIMARY WATER USE G Plugged or Destroyed

an | DARY WATER P |Public Supply

TERTIARY WATER

USE

WATER LEVEL H Click here for water level

1 42 17  ** 1 5, 11 4 4 ¥




TWDB Well Data Onl" : Query {: Page 3 of 4

AVAILABLE | data

WATER QUALITY Click here for water quality
AVAILABLE data

WELL LOGS
AVAILABLE

OTHER DATA
AVAILABLE

DATE COLLECTED OR
UPDATED

07271994

TWDB or Predecessor

REPORTING AGENCY 01
Agency

WELL SCHEDULE IN
FILE

CONTRUCTION
METHOD

COMPLETION
CASING MATERIAL
SCREEN MATERIAL
GMA 8
RWPA G
DISTRICTID 200708GX

Y

Groundwater Database Disclaimer

The Groundwater Database (GWDB) of the Texas Water Development
Board (TWDB) contains information about more than 123,500 water
well, spring, and oil/gas test sites in Texas including associated water
level and water quality data. Because data collection methods and data
maintenance have varied and evolved over the years, the information in
the GWDB has a range of accuracy that the user needs to be aware of.
See Explanation of Groundwater Data for information on the sources of
information and level of accurracy in the document.

L YR ¥ LA IS § T D Y Y T, € O Y s 11 A T4 7 1A



TWDB Well Data Onl’ : Query ( Page 4 of 4

The TWDB is providing information via this Web site as a public service.
Except where noted, all of the information provided is believed to be
accurate and reliable; however, the Texas Water Development Board
(TWDB) assumes no responsibility for any errors appearing in rules or
otherwise. Further, TWDB assumes no responsibility for the use of the
information provided. PLEASE NOTE that users of this Web site are
responsible for checking the accuracy, completeness, currency and/or
suitability of all information themselves. TWDB makes no guarantees or
warranties as to the accuracy, completeness, currency, or suitability of the
information provided via this Web site. TWDB specifically disclaims any
and all liability for any claims or damages that may result from providing
the Web site or the information it contains, including any Web sites
maintained by third parties and linked to the TWDB Web site. TWDB
makes no effort to verify independently, and does not exert editorial
control over information on pages outside of the www.twdb.state.tx.us
domain and its sub-domains. It is the user's responsibility to take
precautions to ensure that whatever is selected is free of such items as
viruses, worms, Trojan horses and other items of a destructive nature.

For additional information or answers to questions concerning the TWDB
GWDB contact David Thorkildsen at (512) 936-0871 or Janie Hopkins at
(512) 936-0841.

You can download Groundwater Database Reports in ASCII text files
from this link. The files are organized by Texas counties.

This page is maintained by WIID Staff
Last updated on 1/29/2009 5:00:08 PM



Page 1 of 1

N

Al
.1

.,_.
4_ B
ks

3 ,_
;, NS ﬁ
L ., ¥ w.".{
NN
X . H
U .
ol
8] B L
5. AN |
3 &,
L .
W Fo1es
K .,.}“w X
=~ M
..lM.- uv.m,ul
. ~
K |
r”r' ®
= h
N .
1.,.5,_ ;

Py

A T4 7 1 N A N

ra il

Fa'od

ra o

11



Page 1 of 1

- M %
FURP i Ik 4. . St ol Tivas
’“mmm"“ - PLUGGING REFOAT
g Avprie S [Thk o o b completed i ad with e TWG ey Tty by
Aeaatin. THiss T witn 30 daps Ralloudng Sy Sala b o] I Plogoind sk A, Foxan FirFyy
P K17 S1080 1 Tt by cLETEN KRR B Prerw B2 4000
A. Wall identification snd Locasion Data
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Application No.

STGWCD- HUPP Application - Part B — Well Information (one form per well)

1. Applicant Name: Levi Water Supply Corporation

2. Well Identifier or Well Name: Plant No. 2

3. System Name: Levi Water Supply Corporation

4. TCEQ System ID Number: 1550035

5. If applicable, please attach a copy of the applicant’s most recent water conservation plan and
drought contingency plan prepared for TCEQ.

6. TWDB ID Number:

7. Aquifer(s) or formations in which the well is screened: Trinity-Hosston

8. Address of the property upon which the well is located:3502 Rosenthal Pkwy

9. Well Location; Latitude: 31D 23'M 33"S

Longitude: 97D O9M 44"S

10. Identify any surface water, including lakes or rivers within 1,000 feet of the well: N/A

11. Well or Driller’s Log. Please attach a copy of the State Well Report and, if available, any
geophysical logs for the well.

12. Please attach a photograph of the well taken approximately 100 feet from the well.

13. Please attach a copy of a recorded deed or other legal document verifying the applicant’s
ownership of the well. Disregard this requirement if the deed was sent with your Application for
Interim Production Status and there has been no change.

14.Year well drilled: 1978 Year well completed and operational: 1978

15. Pump Information: Pump Make and Model:

Pump power source: [X] Electric [ ] Diesel [ | Natural Gas [_] Other

Casing Material DXSteel [ Ipvc

Size of well casing: inches Inside diameter of column pipe: inches

16. The maximum rate at which water can be withdrawn from the well: 190 gpm

17. Flow Meter Make and Model; 3" MMT Master Meter

Serial Number: 5368645 Meter Units: gallons

Meter reading end of 2008: Amount: 268489000  Units: gallons Date: 12/31/08

Meter reading end of 2009: Amount: 27302900 Units: gallons Date: 12/31/09
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TWDB Groundwater Database
Query Result

REPORTED WATER WELL DATA ON STATE WELL
NUMBER = 4039901

Query for another State Well Number: [Submit

| Water Quality | Infrequent Constituent | Water Level | 5 Day Water Level |
Well Casing | Remarks | Scanned Images |

*For a complete explanation, click here to read the TWDB Groundwater Data
System Data Dictionary.

Field Value *Explanation

STATE WELL NUMBER | 4039901
COUNTY CODE 309 McLennan County, Texas
BASIN 12 Brazos River Basin
PREVIOUS WELL
NUMBER

DMS (in decimal degrees:
LATITUDE 312334 31.392778)
LAT DEC 31.392777

DMS (in decimal degrees: -
LONGITUDE 970943 07.161944)
LONG DEC 97.161944
OWNER 1 Levi WSC

OWNER 2 Well #2

¥ ¥ 11 1 3 © 4 1 11 A1 IS 1 N
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DRILLER 1 J.L. Myers
DRILLER 2
SOURCE OF 0
COORDINATES
AQUIFER CODE 217HSTN [HOSSTON FORMATION
AQUIFER ID1 28 Trinity Aquifer
AQUIFER ID2
AQUIFER ID3
ELEVATION 500 feet
ELEVATION
MEASUREMENT M Interpolated From Topo Map
METHOD
LEVI WATER SUPPLY
ALPHA CODE 492800 ||CORP. C/O BRAD BERRY,
| OPER.
DATE DRILLED 06251978
WELL TYPE Y Withdrawal of Water
WELL DEPTH 2310  |feet
SOURCE OF DEPTH D Driller's Log
TYPE OF LIFT S Submersible Pump
TYPE OF POWER E Electric Motor
HORSEPOWER
PRIMARY WATER USE P Public Supply
SECONDARY WATER
USE
TERTIARY WATER USE
WATER LEVEL N
AVAILABLE
WATER QUALITY Click here for water quality




TWDB Well Data Onl” 2 Query

AVAILABLE

Page 3 of 4

data

WELL LOGS
AVAILABLE

DE

OTHER DATA
AVAILABLE

DATE COLLECTED OR
UPDATED

10061999

REPORTING AGENCY

01

TWDB or Predecessor Agency

WELL SCHEDULE IN
FILE

CONTRUCTION
METHOD

Hydraulic Rotary

COMPLETION

Perforated or Slotted

CASING MATERIAL

Steel

SCREEN MATERIAL

Steel

GMA

|l =

RWPA

G

DISTRICTID

200708GX

Groundwater Database Disclaimer

The Groundwater Database (GWDB) of the Texas Water Development
Board (TWDB) contains information about more than 123,500 water
well, spring, and oil/gas test sites in Texas including associated water
level and water quality data. Because data collection methods and data
maintenance have varied and evolved over the years, the information in
the GWDB has a range of accuracy that the user needs to be aware of.
See Explanation of Groundwater Data for information on the sources of

information and level of accurracy in the document.

The TWDB is providing information via this Web site as a public service.
Except where noted, all of the information provided is believed to be
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accurate and reliable; however, the Texas Water Development Board
(TWDB) assumes no responsibility for any errors appearing in rules or
otherwise. Further, TWDB assumes no responsibility for the use of the
information provided. PLEASE NOTE that users of this Web site are
responsible for checking the accuracy, completeness, currency and/or
suitability of all information themselves. TWDB makes no guarantees or
warranties as to the accuracy, completeness, currency, or suitability of the
information provided via this Web site. TWDB specifically disclaims any
and all liability for any claims or damages that may result from providing
the Web site or the information it contains, including any Web sites
maintained by third parties and linked to the TWDB Web site. TWDB
makes no effort to verify independently, and does not exert editorial
control over information on pages outside of the www.twdb.state.tx.us
domain and its sub-domains. It is the user's responsibility to take
precautions to ensure that whatever is selected is free of such items as
viruses, worms, Trojan horses and other items of a destructive nature.

For additional information or answers to questions concerning the TWDB
GWDB contact David Thorkildsen at (512) 936-0871 or Janie Hopkins at
(512) 936-0841.

You can download Groundwater Database Reports in ASCII text files
from this link. The files are organized by Texas counties.

This page is maintained by WIID Staff
Last updated on 1/29/2009 5:00:08 PM
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' N T
\ . v
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. 1 .
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WELL Conzte i Casing
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4 JUNB 1975

1 s N

"Type of Test Puﬁplng Ehulpment 46 hp. 460. vult 3 ph, Iﬁ itage'?..
e submersible pump ylth 420 feet of 3" pump pipe, #4-3JC cable; ©
w.Type of Water Level Measuring Equipment: . %' 0.0, copper tube air-.,
S 1ine with 0-3000 direct: reading in feet nf water level gauge e
..« Bize of Orifice: 4v x[zg" standard . LB e e

., Statig Water Level:,
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~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 14 S, NG, + : 7)+ RO, Box JE56 + Caspe; WY 82602
ENERGY, mfﬁgf phyrizin Z%?Sﬁsﬂsgggf W i £OM * W BBt S0
! LABORATORY ANALYTICAL REPORT
i .
Client: - Vaxas Watar Davelopment Boar Report Date: 1073106
Project: © TWDB i c. . ) Collzction Bate: 10412008 17-10
Lab ID: C05100883-063 | : DateRecelved: 101808
Ciient Sample I: 40388071 (BO18) Matrix: Aqueous
N . BAGLY
Anifyies Result  Linits . Ouakifiors RL . Q0L Melied Analyuis Data /- By
MAJOR IONS ! : .
Batindty, Phanalprihalein ag Gackos i MD mgt 1 . AZII0 B 133906 20:41 { brnm
Alkalingly, Tolal as CaCOG ) : a8 mgL . 1 AZ328 B 12305 28:41 / bmimy
Brarmide ND  mgl . D - 00 E300.0 1 GI2506 15:18 ¢ by
Calpium | ’ } S4 . mgt ) (R . E200.7 124G 1508 rta
Chioride : . ! & mglh t ASGCOCIB 10A8GS 10:02 (I
Fheoride R o 2B mgy 0.1 AMSCO-F L 102706 15:26 ¢ b
Magnesium . ; 1.8 mgt ) . 0.5 ER200 7 1206 18:09 15
Mitragsr, Nirate+Nirite as N | . MO mgi . 01 E353.2 10906 12:440 Fyat
Puolasslum | 2B mght . 0s © EENQY 124/06 15:00 [ 1%
Siica . . i74 . mgit ' o1 E200.7 2406 15:00 F15
Sadlum M7 gt 0.5 E200.7 . 1024106 15:08 f is
Sutfate | Yo mgh D 6 FASOR-SOAE 10/20006 08:17 £ jal
1 . ‘ .
METALS - DISSOLYED : : :
Ahginpe L3 dgh ot £200.8 1CH10/CS 20:08 £ aad
Antimany ! : . NO ugt t E200.8 1611206 20:08 § s
. Argeme . - . ND ugh i EZeo.a 1GF12/05 20:D8 f s
Barium Lo . R &z ugill i . BRCOd ¢« 1GM9/406 2008 7 s
L ND - 1 E2008 . 10/908 20:08 sl
. Boron 33 wph 100 E209.7 12405 1500 St
Caeiuny BT s S § 1 E209.8 © O ANIIDE. 2008 £ sl
Chomivm - - ’ 1 ugil 1 E200,8 Y105 2008 £ sml
Cobalt - . o NOD  uofl 1 E200.8 . 1019006 2108 ¢ 5mil
Capper i ND ugl. - 1 E240.8 1019406 2508 £ amil
IPeess T 1 MO ol 30 E200,7 14424/05 15:09 / ts
. Lead . ] ugil 1 E200.8 1919108 20508 £ smi
Lithitery - ) 77 ugh 1 E200.5 14/20/06 10:28 1 bws
tlanganasa 2 ugi 1 E200.5 10906 2008 f smi
Motybdenurn ) s g 1 EZ00.5 1001906 20:06 / ami
- Salanum : i MDD upd 1 E200.8 1908 29:08 4 smi
Strontkm BT ual, 1 E200.B TOMGA0G 20:08 J 2l
" Thaliumy . D ugiL 1 E200.5 10M 06 20008 ¢ smi
Vanadiumn . 1 g, 1 E200.5 101406 2D:08 1 il
Zine . - ] il < 9 ExD0.8 10506 20:08 / smil
DATA QUALITY .
A Balanea (+ S} 1BE %% ’ . Calculation 1072506 15:41 { sp
Afvons . 134 meglL . Caleulative 132506 15:41 { ap
Cetions . 138 meyd . . Calcebion  10/25/06 15:4% { ap
Repoit AL - Analyte reprring limmit, KIGL - Maximum contaminasd lovel,
Dofiitions!  QGL - Duality contro| limd. H N - Net detecied at the raporting limit.
. O - RL Increased dup 1a sermpls majinix irsferonce.
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2003FY

* Stale Well Numbar. 4038501

Coaunty: Melennan

County Coda:

309

Mame: Levi Water Supply

TWDB Water Quality Field Data Sheet-

Address: .P.O. Box 500

- Chilton, Tx 76832

Aqulfer Code: 21BHETN

Phone Murbor: {254) 8811764

Agquifer ld:

28

Attention: Brad Berry

Woll Name or#: 2

CIRCLEEACH SAMPLE FRACTION COLLEGTED:

O, @ © | @ 5
500mI (fittered) 500ml (fitered) | 250mi(fitered) | 40 ml (unfiltered)
. Anions / Total Alk. ~ Cations Nitrate Atrazine
Ice Mitric {HNG3) ce + H2504 fee and in dark

Proaer prasarvatian rug.ines adding enougn of {18 eanrect sad ke sach BAFplS =mnuu_._.8 aring he pH belpw 24 .

Time In:

3:40 Time Cut: 4:35
W L. depth from LSD {iLx — © WL remark: -
Pumping Since:  POA Sampling Point FAW
Well Use. P FIELD G_P.8. readings .
Lt & Latitude: 3 =23 '33 5"
Power: -E

Y —————

Casing Type: Steel

Casing Size, . 127

16:15

M.P.

. Leongitude: 970 '3 T

Newly Irvéntoried Well

[ —

Sampte 1D Number: 5bg
Date; 482003
Sampler{sk: C. Hamilion

Calibration Vatification Readings

|sH . i= 7.0
5 4orid=__ 209

SLP = 54.7 g

Conguctivity 300= 498
1000= 1004
2000 = 1830
5004 =

{Field Atkalinity Titration:
7.47  Start pH _4.50  End pH

Notes;

- Barmple Thne: Filter u_.mmm%mm:m:n pump / line
Water Quality Stabllization Parameters Table (sl kst 3 readings at fva minuts Infervaig)
Time:| 400 | 405 410 | 418 | -
_ pHl 7.18 7.23 7.32 7.32 - ,
Celzius Temp. {00010} 40.1 41.1 40.0 40.9
Conductvity (USfem):|  14M 1408 1400 1404

o

T Tl ARSI 1200

__50.0  mL Sample Size
| _—  mt Acid added for Phenol (> B.3}
18.10  mi Acid added for Total (8.3-- 4.5)

Jitems brlow B_"...F_EE.,_ B 1eL 2id 3uicen x 20 = Alkalinity

Phero! Allealinity (B233): - mat

e T2l ARl RE06 - ID 2~ mge - ——]-

ﬁqumm_%nm_aﬁwm:.ma_.madmuznw
Ciseolved Solkds [ma/Ly: %

Hardnesa (g SeRO3); :,Nn _
Bafanted:

* Purnping Intermittantly

* Dita Fnfode By Sarplr Ik Dalsbove: .mw% /no

- A F A o Femm s 4 o~

>e

LEL . 411

i
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Page 1 of 1

@1-May-03
CLIENT{ Texas Water stc:rlopment Board ' Client Sampla 1D 40-38-901
Lab Order: 0304174 File No: 24243 )
Project: - TWDB FYD3 Collection Date: 4/2/2003 4:15:00 PM
Lats 4D 03041740 | . _Malrix: GROUNDWATER
Analyses . Staret 1 Resut ~ POL Qual Units  DF BatchiD Date Analyzed
ICP METALS DISSOLYED . E200.7 Anatyst: SYW
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Alurninurt ND 4.00 ol t A18307A 4072003
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Lithiurm . TEa 2.00- wpll 1 RI930RA 4F4TRROGE
Wangansss H . 213 100 Dol 1 RISGOTA AM7I2D03
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Date: O1-May-03

CLIENT: Texas Waler Deleiopment Bnard Crient Sample (D: 40-39-801 - o

Lab Order: - 0304174 File No: 24243 ’ ' -
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b L
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SILICA l E370,1 Analysl: WH
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LCRA Environmental La}bnratﬂry Services
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CLEENT:  “Tovas Water Development Bosril Clivnt Saiple ID: 40.39.901
Lab Grders 3002180 i Collection Date: 02°22/1999 11000 P
Froject: TWDE 299 tuu SE'{ID
Lak 1D GOOG1RO-DEA ) ., Mamin: GROUNDWATER
Angly&es Sﬁ?ret No, Result BYL Jual Lnits DF Dute Analyzcd
| | | -
P METALS, DISSOLVED E200.7 Analyst: Bl
Boron o020 -, (23] $0.0 B ugil T 12DeR
Calum 00815 435 0200 mall 10 21580
leon 01046 NO 500 gl HF1 211900
Magnas L 00925 1.62 0.200 mgeL W1LEE
Pomsmu.-;u . 50535 245 0.20t Mgl 1998
Sodium 20830 288 1.06 mat 101244509
Sireailum | G020 - 1280 2.0 - ugiL 124599
ICPMS METALS, DISSOLVED £200.8 Analysl: PJM
Alunmisim 01905 455 4.60 pgk . 1012171998
Anlimany yloe _ND 1.0¢ Hg'L 1211998
Fy—— ! 51050 ND 200 pgl 10211808
Barturrs | {ans- 420 100 pol 10¢21/1999
Barylliurm iz ND 100 oL 1011998
Cadmium |nines NO 1.00 Pt 1211968
Chromium I‘-01L1i3t:l ND 1.00 it 1WBIgee
Cobisl 101035 ND 1.00 pradl. 1002111993
Topper {04 443 2.0 puil 12111902
Load 01049 ‘ 163 100 L 0:254508
Lithism im 130 TBE 200 il 211859
Manganass 2056 1,88 1.04 pail 1021999 °
Molybdanum . B10a0 2.53 1.00 ugiL 1241480
l\.éinkel ' :01 0e5 ND 1.00 pgL . 10/24711999
Selmium 11145 ND 400 pgl 10211999
Thllirm 1057 MD 100 egl 102171998
I .
Wenadius ?1 [l [a ¥ 160 ] [Pl 1211999
Zine g1can 5.89 4.00 oL 10/2114359
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" LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services Date: 25-0cs-00 :
CLIKNT: . lexas Water i')nvct%famcm Hoard Client Saruple 1Tk 4(-39.001
Lab Qrdér: GO00180 ‘ ) © Cgllection Mrate: GO22/109% 1:10:00 BM
Prujece: TWDB 393 thry 8404 : )
. 3 R R
K.zh 1 O909180-08A . - Matvi: GROUNDWATER
Analyses Storet No. - Result 0L Qual Units DF Date Analyzed
Brarnide . . ‘Fiavn - e400 0100 maa. 5 owzEipeg
Cboride ' ' ' 0041 o s 750 . mgl 5 O92RADED
Fluoride ] 00950 a5 .0500 gl &  AP7H5E0
" Suliale : . 00945 - 235 7.50 mgl: & QYE7HBEY
ALKALINITY S MAHB i ' Analysk: JR
Alkalinity, Pheniphthalgie - - i CH415 268 o mgl Cal 1 Dor2gripag
Akalinity, Total (As CoCOG) 4 00410 358 .00 meL Cas 1 O8:2841885
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Application No.

STGWCD- HUPP Application - Part B — Well Information (one form per well)

1. Applicant Name: Levi Water Supply Corporation

2. Well Identifier or Well Name: Plant No. 3

3. System Name: Levi Water Supply Corporation

4. TCEQ System ID Number: 1550035

5. If applicable, please attach a copy of the applicant’s most recent water conservation plan and
drought contingency plan prepared for TCEQ.

6. TWDB ID Number:

7. Aquifer(s) or formations in which the well is screened: Trinity-Hosston

8. Address of the property upon which the well is located:2757 Rosenthal Pkwy

9. Well Location: Latitude; 31D 23'M 21" S

Longitude: 97D 10'M 24"S

10. Identify any surface water, including lakes or rivers within 1,000 feet of the well: N/A

11. Well or Driller’s Log. Please attach a copy of the State Well Report and, if available, any
geophysical logs for the well.

12. Please attach a photograph of the well taken approximately 100 feet from the well.

13. Please attach a copy of a recorded deed or other legal document verifying the applicant’s
ownership of the well. Disregard this requirement if the deed was sent with your Application for
Interim Production Status and there has been no change.

14.Year well drilled: 2007 Year well completed and operational: 2007

15. Pump Information: Pump Make and Model:

Pump power source: X] Electric [ | Diesel [ | Natural Gas [ ] Other

Casing Material DXSteel [ JpvC

Size of well casing: inches Inside diameter of column pipe: inches

16. The maximum rate at which water can be withdrawn from the well: 176 gpm

17. Flow Meter Make and Model: Sensus 2" W-160

Serial Number: 46365548 Meter Units: gallons

Meter reading end of 2008: Amount: 32474600 Units: gallons Date: 12/31/08

Meter reading end of 2009: Amount: 63278300 Units: gallons Date: 12/31/09
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TWDB Well Data Onl* -¢ Query (" Page 1 of 4

TWDB Groundwater Database
Query Result

REPORTED WATER WELL DATA ON STATE WELL
NUMBER = 4040703

Query for another State Well Number: |_Submit |

| Water Quality | Infrequent Constituent | Water Level | 5 Day Water Level |
Well Casing | Remarks | Scanned Images |

*For a complete explanation, click here to read the TWDB Groundwater Data
System Data Dictionary.

Field Value *Explanation

STATE WELL NUMBER | 4040703
COUNTY CODE 309 McLennan County, Texas
BASIN 12 Brazos River Basin
PREVIOUS WELL
NUMBER

DMS (in decimal degrees:
LATITUDE 312319 31.388611)
LAT DEC 31.38861

DMS (in decimal degrees: -
LONGITUDE 970651 97.114167)
LONG DEC -97.114166

Levi WSC

OWNER 1 (Well #3)
OWNER 2 | Brad Berry
| I I

) Y ¥ RS S | P Y R B S A U Y e T & A1 7 I A



TWDB Well Data Onl" = Query [ Page 2 of 4

DRILLER 1 J.L. Myers
Co.

DRILLER 2
SOURCE OF 0
COORDINATES
AQUIFER CODE 217HSTN ||HOSSTON FORMATION
AQUIFER ID1 28 Trinity Aquifer
AQUIFER ID2
AQUIFER ID3
ELEVATION 499 feet
ELEVATION
MEASUREMENT M Interpolated From Topo Map
METHOD

LEVI WATER SUPPLY
ALPHA CODE 492800 ||CORP. C/OBRAD

BERRY, OPER.
DATE DRILLED 08001988
WELL TYPE W Withdrawal of Water
WELL DEPTH 2514 feet
SOURCE OF DEPTH D Driller's Log
TYPE OF LIFT S Submersible Pump
TYPE OF POWER E Electric Motor
HORSEPOWER
PRIMARY WATER USE P Public Supply
SECONDARY WATER
USE
TERTIARY WATER
USE
WATER LEVEL C Click here for water level

) POV A B & T Y Y Y Y A © I Y« T 31 A1 7~ I 1



TWDB Well Data Onl’ = Query o Page 3 of 4

AVAILABLE data

WATER QUALITY oy Click here for water quality
AVAILABLE data

AVAILABLE DER

OTHER DATA

AVAILABLE

DAIE COVLECTED OR 115152006

REPORTING AGENCY 01 Xg@ or Predecessor
WELL SCHEDULE IN v

FILE

f&?g%%CTION H Hydraulic Rotary
COMPLETION P Perforated or Slotted
CASING MATERIAL S Steel

SCREEN MATERIAL S Steel

GMA 8

RWPA G

DISTRICTID 200708GX

Groundwater Database Disclaimer

The Groundwater Database (GWDB) of the Texas Water Development
Board (TWDB) contains information about more than 123,500 water
well, spring, and oil/gas test sites in Texas including associated water
level and water quality data. Because data collection methods and data
maintenance have varied and evolved over the years, the information in
the GWDB has a range of accuracy that the user needs to be aware of,
See Explanation of Groundwater Data for information on the sources of
information and level of accurracy in the document.

i PRI i S (I b U I S I A S & D DY DI » T Y S & A1 7 I AN



TWDB Well Data Onl* s Query - Page 4 of 4

The TWDB is providing information via this Web site as a public service.
Except where noted, all of the information provided is believed to be
accurate and reliable; however, the Texas Water Development Board
(TWDB) assumes no responsibility for any errors appearing in rules or
otherwise. Further, TWDB assumes no responsibility for the use of the
information provided. PLEASE NOTE that users of this Web site are
responsible for checking the accuracy, completeness, currency and/or
suitability of all information themselves. TWDB makes no guarantees or
warranties as to the accuracy, completeness, currency, or suitability of the
information provided via this Web site. TWDB specifically disclaims any
and all liability for any claims or damages that may result from providing
the Web site or the information it contains, including any Web sites
maintained by third parties and linked to the TWDB Web site. TWDB
makes no effort to verify independently, and does not exert editorial
control over information on pages outside of the www.twdb.state.tx.us
domain and its sub-domains. It is the user's responsibility to take
precautions to ensure that whatever is selected is free of such items as
viruses, worms, Trojan horses and other items of a destructive nature.

For additional information or answers to questions concerning the TWDB
GWDB contact David Thorkildsen at (512) 936-0871 or Janie Hopkins at
(512) 936-0841.

You can download Groundwater Database Reports in ASCII text files
from this link. The files are organized by Texas counties.

This page is maintained by WIID Staff
Last updated on 1/29/2009 5:00:08 PM
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DRILLER'S LOG

t LEVI WATER SUPPFLY CORPORATION ' '

WELL NO. 1-R

LOCATION: 2500 PEET NORTH OF FM2643 ON COUNTY ROAD,

DRILLERS: L. BERNARD, J. WAGONER

700 FEET WEST OF US77. NORTHWEST OF GULINDA,
MCLENNAM COUNTY, TEXAS

R

DATE = JULY 1938
f
i
DEFTH OF STRATA EACH STRATHM DESCRIPTICN
From To © Peat B
0 & 6 Top soil .
& 44 38 Chalk rock i
44 4069 356 SBhale {
400 692 . 292 : Chalky lime
892 231 . 139 Ehale , Y
831 B3 49 Mixed shale, sandy lime and '
chalk : :
280 579 . 99 Lime '
279 1013 34 Sand and lime
2013 1187 174 Lime :
1187 1706 519 Lime and shale |
1706 1825 11s Hard lime !
1825 1881 56 Sandy lime E
1481 1940 59 Gungny 1ima i
1340 202% 87 Hard lime i
2027 2097 50 Bandy lime i
2077 2131 54 Lime and shale .
2131 2165 34 Bard sandy lime il
2185 2214 Fi Lime and shale ‘
2214 2332 118 Mixed sand and shale
2332 2455 123 Band with Iime streaks
2455 2486 3l Red bed
24846 2510 . 24 Hard sand and shale
2510 2514 4 Hard shale
J¢ Ti. MYERS COMPANY
E325 FORNEY ROAD
DALLAS, TERAS 75227
E
i
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MATERIAL SETTING 5 i

LEVI WATER SUEPLY COREORATION
WELL NO. 1~R

UWNER

'

LOCATION: 2500 FEET NORTH OF FM2643 ON COUNTY ROAD,
700 FEBT WBST OF US?7. NORTHWEST OF GOLINDA,
MCLENMNAN COUNTY, TEXRS

"DATE.  : AUGUST 1988

FROM ko AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

o 28 28 16" oD gurface casing,
cemented in place

+2 2514 2514 10-3/4"0D J-55 API 40.54/ft
' caging with float shos and
centralizers. Camehted by
Halliburton with 1150 sacks

Class H & Poz and 6% gel

2330 2456 126 Perforated with 170 shots
2470 2456 26 Perforated with 39 ghots

J, L. MYERS COMPANY
8325 FORNEY ROAD
DALLAS, TEXAS 75227

L R LAt 1 AP ol : RN
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Form W-15

Cemieider: B tn svaded] srexi, ] = Ll :
Dperstor: Pl 1) siber Homa, Ce Repart
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS Rue. 471183
Ol arul Gizs Dvision 40-s
T, Opcraoor's Name 1Ak abgrm on Fovn B0 DIganizathon Reporl) % RIC Opcrator Ko, | & 00 Diwrict bie | W Gty of Wl Blbe
J. L. Myara Company NeLennan
& Flekd Mame (Wikicnt v guactly »e shown on RRC fetiois) . AT o, 7. Drilling Pectmdl Kes.
42
T —E e - N
M“Levi wse Fule 37 Case N Leiow/Gas 1D No, { 1] vg:;.

. Stee of caming {052} :
L5, Top of Bner ) N
14, Setting depith i)
i Nm&tdmjuﬂlmwd . i
18 s wahling o ecmnent befiore deilf-ouc
plrmeme
X
E (
B
¥ 1760
R L 'v.'?ﬂ.lﬁa:if:"""" . ;
i

. e A e

) PV AL VIS | T Y Y B & SV O 2 T XTI eyt

A 711 77~ IS M1 N



PUMPING TEST

Page 1 of 1

OWNER »  LEVI WATER SUPDPLY CORDOBATION

WELL NO. 1-R
LOCATION: TWO MILES WEST AND ONE MILE SOUTH OF ROSENTHAL,

MCLENNAN COONTY, TEXAS
DATE ¢  AUGUST l9B4

PUMP SET £77' - AL, - 247" - 8.L. -~ 433!
DATE & AIRLINE WATER
TIME ORIFICE GEM READING LEVEL REMARRS
08=-10~88
Ba:00 PH 3 235 170 507 Na sand
04:00 a 235 167 510
95:00 31 235 164 513
06300 30.5 232 157 520
07:00 30 230 151 526
08:00 30 230 152 525
G%:00 31 238 162 515
1g:00 an.s 232 154 523
11:00 aa 230 150 . R27
g8-11l-88

100 EM 30 230 145 5§32

0l:00 3n.5 232 145 532
G2:00 30.5 232 152 525
02:00 b 230 152 525
04:00 30 . 230 152 525
05:00 30 230 152 525
06:00 30 230 152 525
Q700 3D 238 155 522
08: 00 30 230 1558 522
4900 30 230 155 522
i0:00 30 230 155 522
11:00 30 230 155 522
12:00 M ag 230 155 522
pl:go 30 230 155 522
02:00 340 230 155 522
03:00 30 230 Iss 522
04:00 30 230 155 522
p5:00 30 230 1585 522
{600 30 230 155 22
Q7:00 30 230 155 BAZ
GB:00 ey 230 155 522
09:80 ag 230 155 522
10:49 30 230 - 158 522
11:00 30 . 230 155 522
08~-12-88
17:00 am

30 230 i5% 522

N «

do-Yo-7

A 14 7 1/ N A N



Page 1 of 1

~ ~

LEVI WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION, WELL NO. 1=R
PUMPING TEST CONTIHRUED

DATE & AIRLINE WATER _
PIME ORIFICE GPM READING LEVEL REMARKS

.
01:00 AaM 30 230 162 512
02:00 30 230 158 51%
03:00 30 230 158 519
RECOVERY ‘

s 235 442
03:10 250 . 427
0315 250 427
03120 : 250 427
03:25 250 427
03:30 247 430
D3z d0 247 430
D3:50 : 247 430
04:00 247 438 i
04115 247 430 . ~
od:130 247 43D
C4:45 247 430
05:00 247 - 430
05:15 247 430
05:30 247 430
0%5:45 : 247 430 z
gg:00 . 247 430 o

J. L, MYERE COMPANY
8325 FORMEY ROAD
DALLAS, TEXAR 75227

F— IR

i m——————

%’0%%75

T T ST L e
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POPE Testing

e

CONBULTING AHALYTICAL CHEMIBTE
ANHD TEBTING ENGINEERS

TOOD. FERDSE, DAIRY PRODE.

WATER, M{Che ANALYIER
TUTTON AR FROCUCTE

FREKINE HOUSR FAODUETE

P BOX B33
DALLAS, YEXAS TE221
{214} 74204801

NATL.

)
LABORATORIES, Inc.

SFFIGHAL CHEMETE
WEIEHENS AMD INSFECTTHRN
¢ A0 PRODUTTS ARN'H,
MENMERRE EMENGTE
AMEFGAN DL CHIER LT SOCIETY 1

Page 1 of 1

FIENT LR 'i
Dato Reed  8-12-88
Tos J. L. Myers Compang l
. Dallas, Texsa :
Repart of Tesis on Water '
Recolvad Froom: You ;
Identifiontion Marksz Levi Water Supply Corporaticn Well lo, E-R Bampled B.12-B8 :
After Puming 36 Houre at 230 GFM From 519 Feet
Falurs reporeed ey Jor smineraly i soliction —
Caleiom. q.2
Magneninm. 2.1
Irom. 0.07
Y y— o. 0
Sodlum 250.
Cashonat A
Blonrbonatn. Lhl.z2 :
Sulphste. B5.5
Chiaride 5.5
Flueride. 1.1
Nitzare 0.0
Fhemolghthalein Alkl.linily w $aCO, 6.0
Total Alkalinity a2 CaCO, 390.0
Total Hardness sx Calkd, 16.5
Dlasolved Residus (TS} Colonlatzd B67.9
Spacific Canductancs Mireombos/em.o s 1000
pH. B.3
!
RECOMMENDED LIMITS FOR DHINKING WATER (P. P, M.} 3
Iron 03  Floodde ¢6—10 v
YRAGAEESE i lllE N . 45 | i
Sulphate 2% Towl Selids oo 500 g
POPE TESTING [ABOBATORIES, Inc. ;
Y Bl g offbcsidii= |
Lals Koy P
6178y : | .
FIOR-IN Q_IZQ 1)‘0"7(3 : :
t "E':'i“ £ ';ﬂ ‘

Toat e ®® Tt de Al odeoidm 4<r 21l T AN avxrar T a oo V1 owvrar aany 211 A

A/T&/7010
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Texas Water Devalopmant Board

Well Schedule fp
State Wel Number:  $0-38-901 Pravious Welt Numbar: 309

Latituda {dms): 312?;34 Langihzda sy 970843

River Basin: Brazos River

Dveer Levl wsC
Well #2

Depth it 2310
Source of Depth:. Driller's Log

" Driler J.L. Myers

County: MoLennan
Coordinate Acsuracy:  Global Positioning System - GPS -
RwEs G

Ghia: 8 oo Mebennan County GCB

Aqu'rrer i Trinity
Bouifer Code:  21THSTN

Date Drillad:. OGMREMETE ‘ .
Typeof Lift  Submersible Pump
Construction: Hydraulic Rotary
Caslngy ?.‘Ié:rensg!: Stael

WETER USE.
Primary:  Public Supply

Water Levalz: Mona

4 measuremant
2008

Secondary:

REMARKS:

Crwrnara wall §2.

Friday, July 17, 2603

Tt 2t 1 e A hmda 4o e Tmage\iewer/TmaceViewer asnx?ima... 4/16/2010

HOSSTON
Elovation (fty 500 FORMATION
Scurcs of Eleveton:  Interpolatad From
) Topo Map
CASING INTERVALS:
‘Well Type: YWithdrawal of Waker CasingBiank Fipe {)
\gell S;:;sﬂ.‘SlaﬂEd Zoma {S}
Power Elaciric Motor Horsspower pen ) &0
Diz. Top Boidom
) iy oty {i)
Complation: Perforated or Slotted n o
¢ o130 -3
C 7 0 3w

Boreen Material: Steel

Tartiary:

wWater Cuasty ¥

Othar Dats: Laga: BE

Reporting Agency:  TWDE or Predecessor
Agancy

Date Coffestzd or Reported; 1070671999

Reantedt by

Stale Well Mumber:  40-35-901



